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INTRODUCTION

Women play an important role in agricultursducation,rural development and other nation
building activities. Upgradation oéducation and skill ofjoungwomen teachers, edutars and

other sphere is, therefore, necessary, particularly in rural areas. Barani Agricultural College (now
University), initially focusedon social and economidevelopments of women objective oriented
programs with the passage of time were designechpart necessary skills. They ranged from
informal educatin, community participation, vocationakducation, training and skill
development. With the creation of PMABAUR the Division of Continuing Education, Home
Economics and Women Development wastblishedin accordance with the University Act,
1995.

The Division focused on teher education programB.Ed program was started in 1998.this
programboth male and female participat&lith the passage ofrtie, women participation rate in
the progran increased manifoliom September, 1998 July 2009. In addition 25 short certificate
course®f durationranging from one week to three mosithere conducted in different field§he
feedback confirms that a significant number of students have beifedite theseshort and long

term programs ankave improved their economic conditions.

As a continued activity oénhancingprofessional comgtency of teacherghe Division, in
collaboration with HEC launched 24 days working workshoguly to August 09 The key
objective of the program was orientation of innovative and advanced teaching methods to
strengthen communication, research and planning skills, curriculum and evaluati@dsnath
tertiary levels. A welli strucured program of seven modulesdeation and professional
development, @ademic planning and managemewyrriculum and assessment, learning
psychology, adragogical skills, communications skills andesearch methodsjlong with a
special component of ladratorywork of micro teaching was also conducted fwovidepractical
experience of affective teaching.

The Division also planned to offer additional programs of M.Sc and M.Phil degrees,
concurrently offering B.Ed Program in the morning. These programs have become more
demanding as a esult of the closuref University Institute of Educatio& Research (UIER)

associated with this University for some time.



Regarding first cycle,hie Division has furnished a Self Assessment Report-2800 Quality
Enhancement Cell. It was a combineport of all programs offered in the DivisioRor 2"
cycle of Assessment, separate reports of each program are being submitted. Thieieferant

exclusive report of B.Ed program as per desire of QEC.

This Self Assessment Report (SARj B.Ed. progam consists of eight criteria. The first
criterion describes program mission and objectives. Second criterion provides for information
about the curriculum development and design. Criterion 3 enlists the laboratories and other
relevant information. The fath criterion covers information about student support and advisory
services. The remaining four criteria reflect information about process control, faculty

characteristics and institutional facilities and supporting services.



CRITERION 1: PROGRAM MISSI ON, OBJECTIVES AND OUTCOMES

The self assessment is based on a number of criteria. To meet each criterion several standards

must be satisfied. This section describes how the standards of the criterion 1 are met.

Standard 1-1: The program must have documated measurable objectives that
support Faculty / College and institution mission statements.

Mission Statement

The mission of theéB.Ed program conducted by th&ivision is to deliver quality education,
prepare better teachers atal create interest inyouth as prospective teachers, educators,
maragers of education to conduattion research. The Division also formulates programs for
leadership initiativesresearch and extend knowledge of ttrainee teachers to promote
education in terms of subject dwledge, behavioural change and skill development, integrated

with student characteristics and local educational conditions for promoting quality education.

Documented measurable objectives

These include:

1. To provide students a strong foundatiortamtinuing education and methods of teaching

at elementary and secondary level classes

2. To provide students the basic and applied knowledge of teaching learning process
specially educational psychology, philosophy, class management and other areas of

education
3. Toguide studets in internship experience

4. To enable studentso integrate the educational activities with other areas of subject

matter

5. To provide studentpowerful communication skills which are required to enter the

workplace well prepared

6. To provice the students action research experience and its implication for teaching

learning situations



Strategic objectives of theDivision are as below:

1 Providing practical experience in the school system, together with a core of subjects
including research fahe academic enhancement of the individual

1 Helping students identify practical problems related to teaching and learning both in the
classroom and in theommunity schoolsand to develop effective solutions

1 Enabling students to develop skills in comnuoating knowledge successfully by
adopting suitable methods and materials, motivational techniques, and through evaluation
of the | earnersdé achievements not only in

1 Encouraging students to recognize the coptary role of the teacher as a manager of
learning, and of theelatedtasks

1 Allowing them to gain broad background knowledge and understanding of the
organization of educational system and of the schools in which he/she is to teach

1 Enabling them to deslop the capacity to work with others in a superior, equal or
subordinate position, to command respect as a profesdieacther, and to motivate

others.
Main elements of strategic plan to achieve mission and objectives

1 Developinga soundand dynamiceaching system based on the experience and vision
gathered fromwvorld reviews, literature, innovations atehching institutions.

1 Designing and constantly updating the curricula involving core subjects, elective
subjects, specialized areas, internship mogr and teaching practice through micro
teaching.

91 Designing curricula directly related tdeveloping foundation of educatioteaching
methodologyclassroonmanagemerand student assessment

1 Arranging women development related tasks and its traininthér uplift of economic

empowerment



Program Outcomes:

Following are program outcomes to prodyz®spective teachemsith the degre of skills and

capabilitiesat B.Ed. level

1.

2.

Students shall hawedequaté&nowledge of the foundational courses of edioca

Students shall have an ability to apply knowledgethe classroomt o s ol ve st ud

problems.

Students shall have an ability to identify, analyze and resolve the practical teaching

learning problems
Students shatlevelopinteractive activities foeffective teaching

Students shall have an ability to use modern methods of teaching, recognize other modes

and devices for continuous student assessment

Students shall have an ability to communicate in written and oral forms and use timely

audio visuateaching aids effectively

Students shallbe able towork collaboratively, manage classroom activities, solve,

disciplinary and behavioral problems

Students shall have a fair understanding of the professional and ethical responsibilities of

teachers

Students shall evolve an analytic approach to observe and manage tdeahimggy

undertakings



TABLE -1: PROGRAM OBJECTIVES ASSSESSMENT
S. # | Objective How Measured | When Improvement Improvement
Measured Identified made
1 To provide On the basis of | Atthe time of | Course outline | A plan made for
foundation course self assessment to be improved | revision of B.Ed.
knowledge of development process and updated scheme of
teaching as a evaluation & with current studies
discipline content books to be
enrichment recommended
2 To impart basic an¢ Back ground At the time of | Make practice | Observation and
applied knowledge | information and | admission teaching mae | evaluation of
of teaching learning status of and/or practical practice teaching
process knowledge of completion of in field by
students through| courses concerned
graduating teachers
students surveys
3 Guidance to Assessing intereq Before and afterf Students to Introducing
students in B.Ed./ | of students and | Teaching makelesson practice teaching
internship students feed Practice / plans in field through micro
back Internship teaching teaching vun
guidance
program in
process
4 Integration of Remarks and In Low level of Teachers of
related fields suggestions by | presentations, | integration in different subjects
students Discussion slbjects to make inter
panels linked
knowledge and
add discussions
for better
integrated
knowledge
5 Provision of Through self Continuous Presentation an¢ Record the
communication assessment and | activity management presentation
skills survey skills activities and
improvements | panel
discussions
6 Anticipation of Through course | Continuous Identification of | Make research
action research evaluation and | activity contemporary | projects and
behavior alumni feed back issues assignments

resultoriented




Standards 12: The program must have documented outcomes for graduating
students, it must be demonstrated that the outcomes for the program objectives and that
graduating students are capable of performing these outcomes.

The following tabé shows the outcomes that are aligned with each objective.

TABLE 2: OBJECTIVES VSOUTCOMES

Expected Learning Outcomes

Program

— 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
objectives
1

X X X X X X X X

2 X X X X X
3 XX | X X XX XX XX X
4 X X X X XX
5 X X X X XX X
6 X X X X X
X = Relevant
XX = Relevant and Satisfactory
XXX = Very relevant and satisfactory
XXXX = Highly relevant and satisfactory

The program outcomes angartially supportive to program objectives mentioned above.

Outcomes are based on actual details obtained Bimision documents.
Different self asessment surveys were conductedisample of the forms are annexed. The data

obtained from these sources was analyzed and presented in assessment report in the form of

tables, graphs, and statistical analysis.
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TEACHER EVALUATION (200809) (Proforma-10)

The teachers were evaluateg the students in respect to their courses at the end of each
semester in accordance with proforma 1 and 10.

The courses offered durirthe sessior200809 and feedback from the students is given in the
following section. here were 7teachers in the departmeimcluding visiting faculty The
teachers were evaluated by the students at the end of the sememsteordane with Proforma

10. An overall comparative evaluation (out of 5) of all teacher#lustrated with the help of a

bar chart. Each bar extents to a maximum value of 5 that shows highly satisfactory evaluation by
students and to a minimum value of 1 that shows highly difisdtifeedback.The overall
compiled results showed that TeacBeis on the top scoring 4.64f0ints out of 5 while
Teachet7 is at the lover end by having a score of 2.254

4.5

4
3.5
3 -
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0 - T T T T T T

Teacher-1 Teacher-2 Teacher-3 Teacher-4 Teacher-5 Teacher-6 Teacher-7

Teachers6 compar 2809 e graph session

Teacher1l EDU-501
Following pie darts show thaabove 60% students agreed with given aspétbsvever 10%

disagreed that the instructbas completed the whole coursehereas 9% disagreed with the
availability of instructor during the specified office hours and for after class consnfa?%
were not agreed thahe instructor communicates the subject matter effectisdyne percent
were not agreed thahe instructor shows respect towards students amtourages class

participation, mstructor maintains an environment that is canvito learninginstructor leaves

11



on time theinstructor is fair in examinatigsubject matter presented in the course has increased

your knowledge of the subjedyllabus clearly states course objectives requirements procedures

and grading criterisAnd 5% disagreed about on time arrival of instructor.

SA = Strongly AgreeA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The Instructor is prepared for each

class

UC Dsp
30 ¢
A 7% 0% nog
10
23%

SA

T0%

3. The Instructor has completed the
whole course

O sh
94/ 4% 5%

%

A,
g

18% 28

54%

5. The Instructor gives citations
regarding current situations With
reference to Pakistani context

uc o
7&/% 0%

: D@
SA

as.A

@A
auc
[=]B]
asDh

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

asA
=1
[=]0]®
oD
asD

2. The Instructor demonstrates
knowledge of the subject

5D
uc D 1
4 ! i)
% 200 2%
A,
10 SA
23% 28

64%

4. The Instructor provides additional
material apart from text

D sD
c
7 0
16% any 2% 0%
SA
32

6. The Instructor communicates the
subject matter effectively

D sSD
21
4

9% 5% 2%

A,
g
14% SA

31
T0%

uc

as A
@A
auc
ap
|asn

as A
oA
auc
ap
BsD

as A
oA
auc
ap
BsD
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7. The Instructor shows respect
towards students and encourages
class participation.

uc D SD
ATy 200 @sA
5 504 % 0% |
11% B4
auc
SA ap
34 BsD

T7%

9. The Instructor arrives on time

uc D SD
4 20
9% _ 5% 0% BsA
A oA
8 ouc
18%
S.A oD
30
ey msD
11. The Instructor is fair in
examination
D
uc 3 SGD
4 0
g4 e 0% asA
ma
A
5 auc
11% S A ab
a2
73% msD

13. The Instructor was available
during the specified office hours and
for after class consultations.

SD
ch 1
4 70y 2% asA
9% -
A
7 a auc
16% 29 oD
0,
66% msh

8. The Instructor maintains an
environment that is conducive to

learning.
D sD
A UC 0 ”
0, .
A 5% 7% 0%
11 Yo -
SA oD
msD
??%
10. The Instructor leaves on time
D
uc 4
4 £
9%, 5% 2% as.A
ma
auc
14%
S A oD
31 msD

T0%

12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount

of time.
D S. D
2% % osA
mA
ouc
4% oD
msD
?5%
15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.
Uuc D SD
2 1
11% 504 204 asA
mA
A
& ouc
0,
14% oA ao
30 msD
GRL

13



16. The syllabus clearly states course

objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

17. The course integrates theoretical

course concepts with real-word
applications.

D sD
uc 3 o
A4 T% 0% as A
5 9% -
1%
ouc
5.4 ab
32 msD
73%
18. The assignments and exams
covered the materials presented in
the course.
uc D
A3 0 SOD
4700 0% as A
go/g% ° 0%
mA
ouc
oD
SA
a7 msD

UC Dsp
2 Fis 1 0
0,
4% 2% gag asA
14% '
auc
ab
SA
35 azD

80%

19. The course material is modern and
updated

sD
uc D 1

A 0
2 1 2%
4; 59 254 as A
9% @A
aguc
ao
SA
36 as 0

General Comments of the Students about Teachdr

1. Teacher was good in dealings.

2. Teacher shdd use both languages while teaching English to clear the concepts.

3. Teacher uses too difficult words to understand by the students.

Teacher2 SSH501

Following pie charts show thatbove 60% students agreed with given aspétbsvever 7%

disagreed thathe instructodemonstrates knowledge of the subjec@nd same percent were

disagree thathe instructor gives citations regarding current situations with reference to Pakistani

context,communicates the subject matter effectively, fair in examinationretndhs the graded

scripts etc in a reasonable amount of tild8o were disagreement with the provision of

additional material from instructoleaves on timgeand course integrates theoretical course

concepts with realorld applicationsWhereas 9% diggeed withon timearrival ofinstructor
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SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The Instructor is prepared for each

2. The Instructor demonstrates
knowledge of the subject

class
uc %) 81'D
4 0% 2% asA
A 9%
A
8
18% ouc
SA aD
31
1% msD
3. The Instructor has completed the
whole course
uc
2 %GD
0, 0,
5% 2%, s A
g ;A
20% aue
S.A b
32 msD

T3%

5. The Instructor gives citations
regarding current situations With
reference to Pakistani context

DsD

0 90

N 9%5/02/0

g

14%
S
31
T0%

7. The Instructor shows respect
towards students and encourages
class participation.

D SD
R UQC ] ]
5 2 2% _ 2%
1156 270
SA
35

asA

=1
[=]0]®
oD
asD

asA
= I
ouc
oD
msD

Uc 2 S.D
2 o, b as A
A qop 70 0%
6 mA
14% ouc
S A aD
33 mSD
75%
4. The Instructor provides additional
material apart from text
uc DspD
4 20
9% —_5% 0% BS A
A |A
8 ouc
18%
S.A ob
30 msD
&%

6. The Instructor communicates the

subject matter effectively

UC D sD
4 30
9% _ 7% 0% os.A
A BA
8 oucC
18% SA
a
29 D
BRY% msD
8. The Instructor maintains an
environment that is conducive to
learning.
uc D SD
2 ] 1
o 5% 20 2% asA
5 [=FY
11%
ouc
oD
SésA msD
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9. The Instructor arrives on time

uc D sD
5 4 0
4o, 9% 0%

A

10 A
23% 28

54%

11. The Instructor is fair in
examination

asA

oA
ouc
[n]B]

msn

10. The Instructor leaves on time

D sSD
5 o 70 as A
1% 500 2%
ma
A
8 SA ouc
18% 28 oD
B4%
ms
13. The Instructor was available
during the specified office hours and
for after class consultations.
UG S.D
A 210
7 5%940% asA
16% B
auc
SA ap
34 msD

T7%

16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

B
Iz 1 S;]D
4
20 o as A
9% il 20
|mA
A,
6 auc
1454
S.A ap
32 [ BNl

uc EQ) sD
2 osA
8 4o 5% g
18% A
ouc
SA oD
32
73% |sb
12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount
of time.
ue § sb
4 osA
any % 0%
A
&
14% auc
SA oD
31
70% msp
15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.
Uuc p sbD
A3 0 0
a7% 09h__ 0% asa
20% A
ouc
5.4 ab
32 msD

T3%

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

UQC D sp
2 7
4% 5% gy os A
' BA
11
25% e ouc
o oD
66 msn
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18. The assignments and exams 19. The course material is modern and

covered the materials presented in updated
the course.
c D
uc D sp 3 SOD
4 19 — 7% — 0% asA
=) 0
9% 2% oy 1/3[‘] @i
mA
A 230/0 aguc
] [=]U]e
14% o S A oD
S 31 msD
33 msD 70%

TH%

General Commentsof the Students about Teachef
1. Had control on class.

2. Had command on the subject.

3. Discourayed the students.

4. Did not help the students in any case.
5

. Should improve teaching skills.

Teacher3 EDU-502

Following pie charts showhat above 60%vere satisfied with the performance of the teacher
However13% students revealed that the teacher didpnepared for each clasSimilarly 9% of

the studentsvere notagreed that e a ¢ hreveddasd leave on time. 7% studentsre not
satisfied wi t h t ¢ aesped rtodvards ctodentsu and @racaouiagen class
participation maintain an environnm that is conducive to learningeturnthe graded scriptstc

in a reasonable amount of tinweas available during the specified office hours and for after class
consultations syllabus clearly states course objectives requirements procedures and grading
criterig. andcourse integrates theoretical course concepts withweddl applications Whereas

5% were disagree that the teachas completed the whole courseasfair in examinationand

course material is modern and updated

SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree
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1. The Instructor is prepared for each

class
oD sD
3 2
7% _ 4% S A
uc 18
8 41%
18%
A
13

aN%

3. The Instructor has completed the

whole course

D
UQC 5 SD
596 _ O
4% 0%
A,
10
23%
S5A
30

AR%

5. The Instructor gives citations
regarding current situations With
reference to Pakistani context

uc Io
A 0
T% 8 0%
18%
S

33
TH%

7. The Instructor shows respect
towards students and encourages
class participation.

uc B sp
4 E’ 0
quy % 0%
A
38
A
18% 29

as.A
@A
auc
[=]B]
asDh

as.A

;A
ouc
aD
msD

asA
=1
[=]0]®
oD
asD

asA

= I
ouc
oD

msn

2. The Instructor demonstrates
knowledge of the subject

sSD
uc D 1
A4 oy 2%
s 9% 3%
18%
SA
30

AR%

4. The Instructor provides additional
material apart from text

D sD
c :
7 0
16% any 2% 0%
SA
32

T3%

6. The Instructor communicates the
subject matter effectively

e o S'.]D
4 2 oy
a9 5%
A
5
11% S A
32

T3%

8. The Instructor maintains an
environment that is conducive to
learning.

uc D SD
4 3

90/0 ?D/D OD/D

A,

g
189 SA

56%

as A
oA
auc
ap
BsD

as A
oA
auc
ap
BsD

as A
oA
auc
ap
BsD

as.A

@A
auc
[=]B]

ms5n
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9. The Instructor arrives on time

D
uc 3 SD
3 7% p
7% 24
A
7
16%
SA
30

AR%

11. The Instructor is fair in
examination

D sD

2 504 0o
8 .0 o 0%
18% 3%
S.A

T3%

13. The Instructor was available
during the specified office hours and

for after class consultations.

uc D sD

4 30
)

R 9% T% 0%

5

14%
SA

T0%

asA
oA
ouc
[n]B]
masD

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

16. The syllabus clearly states course

objectives requirements procedures

and grading criteria.

sD
uc Do
4 2 oy
9% 2%
A
7
16% S A

AR%

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

10. The Instructor leaves on time

uc D sD
5 4 0 oa
4n, 9% 0% as.
A mA
10 2? auc
23%
64% ob
ms

12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount

of time.
O sD
uc 1
5 V2% s A
11% -
/g A auc
28
18% 64% =ln
msn
15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.
UG SD
A 210
7 5%40% asA
16% A
ouc
5.4 ab
34 msD

T7%

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

uc [3) SGD
/g 53/0 7% 0% asA
18% B4
auc
S oD
E)
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18. The assignments and exams 19. The course material is modern and

covered the materials presented in updated
the course.
U sD uc EQ) SOD
00 4 osA
/'3{‘ 58046 0% osA g9, 5% 0%
16% ah A -
uc 9 A auc
o 20% -
’ 29 oD
SA ob BE, e
34 msD -

T7%

General Commentsof the Students about Teachef

Explained the importance of the subject in an effective way.

Motivated the students to participate in different activities.

1

2

3. Helped the students in case of need.

4. Didndét trust student s.
5

Use to cone latein class

Teacher4 |1S-502

Following pie charts show thatbove 60% students agreed with given aspétbsvever 9%
disagreed that the instructarrives on time7% disagreed thahe instructor is prepared for each
class demonstrates knowledge of the subjexdmpleted the whole coursgives citations
regarding current situationgith reference to Pakistani contegbmmunicates the subject matter
effectively, fair in examinain, andreturns the graded scripts etc in a reasonable amount of
time, whereas 5% disagreed théetinstructor provides additional material apart from text
leaves on timgandcourse integrates theoretical course concepts withwesddl applications

SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The Instructor is prepared for each 2. The Instructor demonstrates
class knowledge of the subject
se D 5P uc 2 S.D
2 SA a2 0 os.
4 504 2% o g 504 7% 0% SA
A 9% @A 18% oA
.
[m]
16% [=]U]e uc
SA oD SA oD
30 31
6% msp 70% |5
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3. The Instructor has completed the
whole course

4. The Instructor provides additional
material apart from text

uc D sD

4 20

% o BSA

A =

9 auc
A

u}

20% 9 ap
u}

B6% o

6. The Instructor communicates the
subject matter effectively

uc D
2 Sglir)’
/? o™ osA
0%
16% A
ouc
(a]}
SA
34 msD
TT%
5. The Instructor gives citations
regarding current situations With
reference to Pakistani context
D SO
2 1 os A
U4C g0 2% .
0,
9 /D A guc
5
11% SA oD
32
73% =D

9, The Instructor arrives on time

D SD
UQC 4 0

4% 904 0%, asA

R mA

10 Qé% ouc

23%
B4% oD
msn

7. The Instructor shows respect
towards students and encourages

class participation.

sD
e [1) ]
5 B 2% 2% BsA
1195 2 B4
auc
oo
SA
35 msD

Uc D sD
4 30
9% — 7% Qo4 BSA
A BA
g auc
18% S
a
29 D
BFEYh BsD

10. The Instructor leaves on time

uc D 5D
720 msA
8 4o 5% g '
18% mA
ouc
SA ab
32
Ta% _.SD

8. The Instructor maintains an

environment that is conducive to

learning.
uc ? sD
2 1
o 5% 2% 204
5
1%
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11. The Instructor is fair in

examination
D SD
uc 57
5 (TR} asa
110 3% 2%
A
A
A S A ouc
18% 28 oo
4%
msn

13. The Instructor was available

during the specified office hours and

for after class consultations.

12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount

of time.

D sD
UC3

4
v % 0%
A,

3
14%
SA

3
T0%

15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.

uc D sb
30 0
2 T% 0%__0%
11
250

SA
30
fA%h

osA
[ 1Y
auc
ao
|sD

asA
aA
ouc
[=]8]
|50

17. The course integrates theoretical

course concepts with real-word

applications.

uc EQ) sD
2 0
A 4% 5% 0%
10
23%
S
20
BEY

asA
= I
ouc
oD
msD

19. The course material is modern and

Upso
A 210
750, 0% asA
16% -
SA ao
34 ms0D
T7%
16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.
SD
uc ? 1
osA
gﬂof/ 30 2%
" [=FS
/g ouc
18% S A ao
30
o msD
18. The assignments and exams
covered the materials presented in
the course.
uc DsSD
4 10
9% 2940% asA
mA
A
7 ouc
16%
5.4 b
32 msD
73%

updated
UC D sp
P 0 0
g 7% 0% 0% asA
18% oA
ouc
S oD
33 msD
TH%

General Commentsof the Students about Teache#

1. Teacher was well disciplined.
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2. Teacher had command on the subject.

3.  Teacher did not let the studemtsk any question.

Teacher5 EDU-503

Following pie charts showhat above 60%vere satisfied with the performance of the teacher
However47% students revealed that the teacher did gwhplete the whole cours&imilarly

9% students were not satisfied t h  t e a ¢ h e fodb nsutatieniaften diassl Whergas

7% students were not sat i,saafdisark percent Wweretdisagreed er 6 s
that shows respect towards students and encourages class participaaortains an
environment hat is conducive to learningeave on time, was fair in examinati@ubject matter

presented in the course has increased your knowledge of the sabpsyllabus clearly states

course objectives requirements procedwsied grading criteria. And 5% stents were not

satisfied with teaché on time arrival.

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The Instructor is prepared for each 2. The Instructor demonstrates
class knowledge of the subject
uc D sD se D sD
3 0 0 msA 1] BsA
A 7050% 0% a4 a0 2%
9 mA g 9% =1
20% auc 18% auc
SA oo 8},9 aD
32
T2 msD A8 BsD
3. The Instructor has completed the 4. The Instructor provides additional
whole course material apart from text
SA D sp
2 /; uc A U TS
5% 4 asA 7 4 as A
% g a9 2% 09y
9% mA 16% " mA
D
sD g ouc oucC
27 20% aD S A oD
61%
msn 32 msD
73%
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5. The Instructor gives citations
regarding current situations With
reference to Pakistani context
UCam
A, 3 0

67% o6
14%

S.A
35
79%

7. The Instructor shows respect
towards students and encourages
class participation.

D sD
R UQC 3 o
5 o T% 0%
1o 27

SA

T7%

9. The Instructor arrives on time

uc D sD
4 2.0
9% 5% 0%
A,
g
18%
SA
30

AR%

11. The Instructor is fair in
examination

D
uc 3 sD
4 79
g4 "\ 0%
A
5
0
11% S A
32

T3%

asA
=1
[=]0]®
oD
asD

asA
= I
ouc
oD
msD

asA

oA
ouc
[n]B]
masD

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

6. The Instructor communicates the
subject matter effectively

D sSD
uc 5
9% 5% 2%
iy
6
14% SA
31

T0%

8. The Instructor maintains an
environment that is conducive to

learning.
o sD
A UQC 5 0
5 79 0%
1105 %
SA
34

T7%

10. The Instructor leaves on time

D
uc 5 8-10
4
any 5% 2%
A
g
14%
S

T0%

as A
oA
auc
ap
BsD

as.A
@A
auc
[=]B]
asDh

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount

of time.
uc [1) SﬁD
3
7oh 20~ 2%
'
6
149%
’ SA
33

TH%

as.A
;A
ouc
aD

msD
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13. The Instructor was available
during the specified office hours and
for after class consultations.

sSD
uc 2 1
4 g 2%
9% 7%
A
7 A
16% 29

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

16. The syllabus clearly states course

objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

D sD
uc 3 o
A4 T% 0% as A
5 9% -
1%
ouc
5.4 ab
32 msD
73%
18. The assignments and exams
covered the materials presented in
the course.
uc D
A3 0 SOD
4700 0% as A
QD/ED/D 0 OD/D
mA
ouc
oD
SA
a7 msD

15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.

uc D sSD
5 21
1% _ 9% 2%
A
g
14%
S
20

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

17. The course integrates theoretical

course concepts with real-word

applications.

U Dsp
2 0
4% 2% Qo
14%
SA
35

80%

asA
= I
ouc
oD
msD

19. The course material is modern and

updated
SD
{: UQC E1) 23/0
9% 504 2%
S
36

General Commentsof the Students about Teacheb

His lectures were informative and full kiiowledge.

Teacher had good command on his subject.

1.
2.
3. Teacher delivers lecture effectively and efficiently.
4.

Teacher should not pheavy loacdn the students.

asA
= I
ouc
oD
msD
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Teacher-6 EDU-504

Following pie charts showhat above 6% were satisfied with the performancetbe teacher

However 36% students revealed that tkgllabus clearly states course objectives requirements

procedures and grading criteri@imilarly 18% of the studentsere not satisfiedhat teacher

show respect towards students and encourage clagsgadion and maintains an environment

that is conducive to learnind3% disagreed that tlsibject matter presented in the course has

increased your knowledge of the subjeti% disagreed that teachgives citations regarding

current situations With ference to Pakistani conteahd was fair in examination. 9% students
s at i sdvailabitity fow consoltatiore Witeteasr7@ere not satisfied

were not
wi t h

t deamonsteatiodpsovides additional materiat e ac her 6's

C wasoru n i

time, course integrate theoretical course concepts withwedtl applicationsand material is

modern and updated

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The Instructor is prepared for each

class
sD
uc P
5 2% osA
0%
1)
12% -
A
27% els; oD
59%
msn

3. The Instructor has completed the
whole course

uc D sD

3 2.0
7% 4% 0%
A,
10
23%

as A
oA
A auc
29 oD
66%
[ BN

2. The Instructor demonstrates
knowledge of the subject

uc P sp

4 3 9

9% _ % 0o

'

8

18% S A
29
FR%AH

as A
oA
auc
ap
BsD

4. The Instructor provides additional

material apart from text

o sSD
c 3 0
4 0
95, 704 0%

(1]

iy SA
13 24
30% 54%

as A
@A
auc
ap
|asn
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5. The Instructor gives citations
regarding current situations With
reference to Pakistani context

D S;]D
4 o
g% 2%
uc S
g 22
1804 50%
oA
9

7. The Instructor shows respect
towards students and encourages
class participation.

SD
D 4
uc gﬂo'/ 9%
5 °F SA
1% 5
50%
A
9

9. The Instructor arrives on time

e D SD
5 3 0
119 __ 7% 0%

SA

A 24

12 55%
27%

11. The Instructor is fair in
examination

D S;]D
4
0,
uc 9% 2%
g
18%
SUA
iy 23
3 64%

7%

asA
=1
[=]0]®
oD
asD

asA
= I
ouc
oD
msD

asA

;A
guc
oD
msn

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

6. The Instructor communicates the
subject matter effectively

Uc D sD
4 30
9% — 7% Qo4
A
g
18% S
29
BFEYh

8. The Instructor maintains an
environment that is conducive to

learning.
sD
D 4
4 9%
USC 9%
3 SA
11% 77
50%
A
9

10. The Instructor leaves on time

D
sD
uc 5

2
b S04 0%
404 i
18% 2

SA

T3%

as A
oA
auc
ap
BsD

as.A
@A
auc
[=]B]
asDh

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount

of time.
uc
;7 Dsp
404 0
5\5% (o

A,
12

54%

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n
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13. The Instructor was available
during the specified office hours and
for after class consultations.

15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.

o SD
4 0
o 0% @sA
g S5A auc
20% 22
N 50% aD
9 msD

1%

D SD
5 1
11% _, 2% asA
|mA
ue KL
10 by guc
23% 0
aD
A
9 msD

1%

16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

sD
1
2% s A
D SA A
15 17
34% 39% ouc
(a]}
uc =,
1 msD
2% 0
230%
18. The assignments and exams
covered the materials presented in
the course.
D SD
Uc 1 ¢
8 204 o4 asA
0,
Yo a
/g ouc
SA
149
° 29 ab
66% msn

yo D SD
5§ o 0 msA
1) 1) E
14% T 0%
S.A mA
20 auc
45%
N oo
15 CER)

349%

19. The course material is modern and

updated
D SD
30
S 7% 0% SA asA
18 _.
18% 41%
auc
o
A
1o msD

349%

General Commentsof the Students &dout Teacher6

Teacher was helping and guiding.

Teacher had good communication with students.

Teacher should improve teaching strategies and knowledge.

1
2
3. Teacher has a positive mental attitude.
4
5

Teacher should ask questions from the students to checletr@ing.
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Teacher7 EDU-505

Following pie charts show thatbove 60% students agreed with given aspétbsvever 14%
disagreed with thathe course material is modern and updatéthereas 10% disagreetet
instructor communicates the subject matter dffelst andleaves on time7% revealed thabe
Instructor hashot completed the whole coursdid notprovides additional material apart from
text, did notgives citations regarding current situations With reference to Pakistani Goméesxt
not availableduring the specified office hours and for after class consultatamcoursewas
notintegrates theoretical course concepts with-weald applicationsAnd 5% was not satisfied

with teacherdéds demonstration, non time arr

SA = Strongly AgreeA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The Instructor is prepared for each 2. The Instructor demonstrates
class knowledge of the subject
, U Dso P D sp
3 0 0
asA ] o
70 704 20 0% 14% 4% 5% 0% SA
16% mA mA
ouc auc
SA ob S A ab
33 msD 34 BSD
T5% T7%
5. The Instructor gives citations .
. . . . 6. The Instructor communicates the
regarding current _5|tua_t|ons With subject matter effectively
reference to Pakistani context
Le DSD uc 2 SQD -
21 3 os.
5 592% asA 79, 4% 5% .A
1% mA N
a auc ; ouc
S.A
8 28 oD 14% oA (=]B]
18% B4% 31 mSD
msn 70% '
3. The Instructor has completed the 4. The Instructor provides additional
whole course material apart from text
ue SSP ue 2 SE.]D
119 5%2% os.A A ﬂ; 7% 0o as.A
5 9%
mA mA
A 1%
& ouc ouc
0,
30 37
63% msD 73% il
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7. The Instructor shows respect
towards students and encourages

8. The Instructor maintains an
environment that is conducive to

class participation.

D 5D
uc 5 1
4 T _ 99 osA
9%
ms
A
5 ouc
S.A
18% 38 ao
64% msn
9. The Instructor arrives on time
uc EQ’ SOD
A S osA
6 4op 5% 0%
149 ma
ouc
S.A ab
34 msD
TT%
11. The Instructor is fair in
examination
D
USC 2 SD
E%_ 0
7% 0% asA
A (=1
8
18% auc
S.A =]8]
31
70% msD
13. The Instructor was available
during the specified office hours and
for after class consultations.
oD sSD
c el 1
3 504 2% as A
1)
T .
A
7 auc
16% A oD
31 msD
70%

learning.

uc Do SD

3 1
gi;r/o 7% 2% asA
mA
g‘ A allc
18% 28 oD
64%
m=

10. The Instructor leaves on time

SD
o 2

UQC D 5%

40 4% asA
N mA
10 ouc
23% S A ap

2 msD

F4%

12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount

of time.
uc D SD
5 1 0
12% __ 705 0% B3 A
A oA
4 auc
9%
(a]}
SA
34 msD
TT%
15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.
e B o
4 s A
A Qo4 0% 2%
5 A
14% ouc
5.4 ab
33 msD

TH%
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16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

D sD
UC 1 g
4 295 _ 0% asA
7w
16% @A
ouc
S.A b
32 msD
73%
18. The assignments and exams
covered the materials presented in
the course.
uc D SD
2 ]! 1
5 5% 2% 2% asA
5 (=1
11%
ouc
on
SésA msD

80%

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

o sSD
Iz 2 1
A 1 504 2% osA
8 2%
oA
18%
auc
S.A ab
32 BsD

T3%

19. The course material is modern and

updated
uc o SsD
2 3 as A
4% __7% %
mA
g‘ SA guc
28
18% B4% oD
ma=n

General Commentsof the Students about Teachei?

o g &M w hoE

Teacher is hardworking and friendly.
Teacher is enthusiastic.

She encourages students.

Teacler has a great senselafmor.

Teacher speaks so fast.

Teacher should include modern concepts in his lectures.
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TEACHER EVALUATION (200910) (Proforma-10)

The courses offered durirthe session 20090 and feedback from the students is given in the
following section. Tiere were 7teachers in the departmeimcluding visiting faculty The
teachers were evaluated by the students at the end of the sememsteordane with Proforma

10. An overall comparative evaluation (out of 5) of all teachers is itttk with the help of a

bar chart. Each bar extents to a maximum value of 5 that shows highly satisfactory evaluation by
students and to a minimum value of 1 that shows highly dissatisfied feeddaekoverall
compiled results showed thdteachet5 is on the top scoring %23 points out of 5 while
Teachet7 is at the lover end by having a score 102

4.5

35

3
2.5
2
1.5 A
1
0.5 +
0 A T | | | | |

Teacher-1 Teacher-2 Teacher-3 Teacher-4 Teacher-5 Teacher-6 Teacher-7

Teachersdé6 compar 200910 e graph session

Teacher1 (EDU-501)

Following pie charts show tha&#-93% was the range of students who agreed with gagpects.

9% disagreed that the instructor was available in office times, 21% disagreed that the course
content was modern and updated. 9% disagreed that whole course was completed, 11%
di sagreed about i nstructor és a ucrori waa Ifair inn tim
examination. 13% disagreed with the aspects that subject matter increased their knowledge and

that the course integrated theoretical concepts with real word applications. 10% disagreed that
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the assignments and exams covered the matgmatented in course, 19% students disagreed

that course material was modern and updated.

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The Instructor is prepared for each 2. The Instructor demonstrates
class knowledge of the subject
0 $D.0, .0,
D.1. 2% 0%, asA UC, 4, 9% 0% 0 'OD(', as.A
uc, 3, 7% R . 0%
S.A 20 - A
43'% ' olc S'A'023' auc
A, 19, 41% 50%
822, oD aD
48% msD mSD
3. The Instructor has completed the 4. The Instructor provides additional
whole course material apart from text
SD 1, 2%
0,
D.3 7% D, 0, 0% SD, 3 7%
Uc, 8, as.A as.A
13% uc, s,
S.A, 19, |A 17% SANT, |
41% auc 37% ouc
(a]} aD
AT A 18, 39%
iy msD e ]
37% 5D
5. The Instructor gives citations 6. The Instructor communicates the
regarding current situations With subject matter effectively
reference to Pakistani context
D, 2, 4%
D, 1, 2% sD ~ os.A
‘"o o SO, 0%
C, 2 5% 0, 0% . UC, 3, 7% . oA
a
S.A19, S.A, 26, ouc
0 A 15, 33%
A4 41% [=]0]e 1y (] 56% ap
52% oD
mSD
msD
7. The Instructor shows respect 8. The Instructor maintains an
towards students and encourages environment that is conducive to
class participation. learning.
SD,2 4%
D, 0, 0% sD,2,
osA D0 0% 4% s A
uc, s uc, 8,
S O A
18% S.A 19, A 18% S.A. 19, "
41% auc 41% ouc
a]n) on
AT, AT, 3T%
370 as [0 msD
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9. The Instructor arrives on time

10. The Instructor leaves on time

SD o0 D0,
D.5, 11% .OD(I,D ' asA D, 2, 4% 0% S.A,14, as.A
- uc, 9. 30% -
uc, s, s.A,17, 20%
17% 3704 ouc ouc
oD oo
A8, A, 21, 48%
2504 msD msD
11. The Instructor is fair in 12. The Instructor returns the graded
examination scripts. etc in a reasonable amount
of time.
D0, 0% SD, 3 7%
o S.D.0, 0% asA
O, 17% uc,7, asA
UC. 3, 7% S.4.19, |A 15% 17 -
41% ouc 379 aue
oo
A 1B, 35% ao
msD A19, 41%
msD
13. The Instructor was available 15. The subject matter presented in
during the specified office hours and the course has increased your
for after class consultations. knowledge of the subject.
D4 2% SD.3 7% sD.s,
Y < A 14 as A 13% S.A, 8, as A
UcC, 3, 7% 30% as D.0, 0% 7% aa
auc uc, 15, auc
ao 33% 17 ao
A, 25, 54% s 0 37% msD
16. The syllabus clearly states course 17. The course integrates theoretical
objectives requirements procedures course concepts with real-word
and grading criteria. applications.
sD,
D0, 1. 2% sD.5
Iz, 11, 0% asA D1 2% 1104 S A1 asA
24% mA cen [TV mA
S.A,D'IS, 24%
35% auc Uc, 14, auc
DD 300/0 DD
A5,
A,18, 39% msD 3304 azD
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General Comments of the Students about Teachdr

18. The assignments and exams
covered the materials presented in
the course.

D4, 9%
sD. 1,
% osA
UC, 3, 7% ms
AT, 15% ouc
S A, 31, ab
6?0/0 -SD

19. The course material is modern and

updated
SD.4 9% a54
D.6. 13% mA
UC. 3. 7% S A 78, ouc
56%
A7 15% ob
msSD

1. Teacher shold provide updated materials on the subject.

2.

Instructor should be prepared feach class.

Teacher-2 (SSH501)

Following pie charts show thabove 50% students agreed with given aspétbsvever 22%

disagreed that the instructdemonstrates knowledge thie subject and 26% disagreed thdtie

instructor gives citations regarding current situations with reference to Pakistani c808éxt,

disagreed that instructaommunicatd the subject matter effectively, same percentage disagreed

with the aspects abb respect for students and arriving and leaving in time. 19% declared their

disagreement with the aspect that instructor ¥ea@tsin examination, and returns the graded

scripts etc in a reasonable amount of tif38% students disagreed that instructorvioied

additional material apart from text, 30% disagreed that course was completed and same

percentage also disagreed that the course material was modern and updated.

SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The Instructor is prepared for each

class
SD.20 s 10, s A
D.7.15% 4% 5008
B4
uc, 5.
11% aue
aD
577,
48% msD

2. The Instructor demonstrates
knowledge of the subject

SD, 4, 9%
549 osA
D, 6, 13% 0% as
UC. 2, 4% ouc
ap
A, 25, 54% 25D
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3. The Instructor has completed the
whole course

4. The Instructor provides additional
material apart from text

5D.6 SA7T SD, 6,
13% 159 asA 139 S.A, 13, as.A
A 28% mA
D, 8, 17%
ouc D, 12, ouc
26%
UcC, 4, 9% A 91 oD e 3 7o o 12 6% oD
46% msD o2 i e msD
5. The Instructor gives citations 6. The Instructor communicates the
regarding current situations With subject matter effectively
reference to Pakistani context
SD.6
P S A0 os.A
5D, 5, S A asA 13% ID '
1w S 22% as
D7, 15% | D, 8, 17% BUC
ouc
Uc, 2, 4% oD
uc, g, A6, oD A 20, 44%
0% 250 a5k mSD
7. The Instructor shows respect 8. The Instructor maintains an
towards students and encourages environment that is conducive to
class participation. learning.
SAT, asA SAT, osA
sD 11, 15% sD, M, 15%
24% mA 24% a4
ouc ouc
0, 0,
D, 7, 15% AT, ab D, 7, 15% AT, 37% ab
UC, 4, 9% 37% msD UcC, 4, 9% ms0
9. The Instructor arrives on time 10. The Instructor leaves on time
8D T, sA 10, osA sD. 8, osA
15% 220 17% 5.4, 14,
BA 31% B
D7, 15% ouc D, 6, 13% auc
uc, g, o uc, 7, 0
200% 28% BsD 15% A1, 24% msD
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11. The Instructor is fair in
examination

12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount

of time.
5D.3.6% SA 12, msA SD 6 SAB, —
D, 6, 13% 26% - 13% 13% '
D, 8, 17% |
auc L2, 0
uc, g, ouc
20% (a]}
AT 3T (a]}
A16, 35% 850 uc.g o
20% msD
13. The Instructor was available 15. The subject matter presented in
during the specified office hours and the course has increased your
for after class consultations. knowledge of the subject.
SD. 4 9%
SD. 4, 9% asA SA G s A
T 20%
D, 6, 13% mA D, 6, 13% ’ mA
S.A, 20,
UC 6. 4305 auc uc, s, auc
13% oo 17% ao
.19,
A.10, 22% msD 11% msD

16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

0,
8.D65. SAB, =5 A SD. 4, 9% Don
1 15% D.5, 11% SA 18,
D.8 17% |4 i 28% nA
guc ouc
uc s, A,19, 41% ab uc, D13 A1 oD
18% msD 28% 4% msD
18. The assignments and exams 19. The course material is modern and
covered the materials presented in updated
the course.
50,6, 5.A8, ms A
SD.5 sA9, asA 13%  17%
11% 199 aA
ma D, 8, 17%
D, 6, 13% ouc
auc
C, 4, 9% A5 aoD
ab uc,s, 33%
A 22, 48% |50 2004 msD
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General Commentsof the Students about Teachef

1. The instructor should communicate the subject matter effectively.
2. The instructor should be fair in examination.

Teacher3 (EDU-503)

Following pie charts showhat a range of 561% students showed their levels of satisfaction

with the performance of the teachéfowever 24% students revealed that the syllabus did not
clearly state the course objectives requirements, and same percentage also negated the aspect that
assignments and ams covered the material presented in the course. 13% disagreed that course
integrated the theoretical concepts with real word applications. 9% disagreed with the aspects
that the instructor communicated the subject matter effectively, showed respedststuaents,

and same percentage also disagreed that teacher maintained an environment conducive for

learning.

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The Instructor is prepared for each 2. The Instructor demonstrates
class knowledge of the subject
D, 1, 2%
D.4, 9% SD.0, osA o os.A
0% 9 . 0%
8%0;2, ah Uc, 3, 7% s
o
uc, 16, auc A,12, 26% auc
9 S.A, 30,
35%
aD 65% aD
A 14,
30% msD mSD
3. The Instructor has completed the 4. The Instructor provides additional
whole course material apart from text
0,
SD,0, 0% D.1.2% SD 1, 2%
uc, 10, osA oS A
229, _ _D.0] 0% uc, 11,

S.A, 19. (= 1) 24% S_AID']YI ma
41% ouc 37% ouc

AT ae ab
37% msD A, 16, 35% 2D
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5. The Instructor gives citations
regarding current situations With
reference to Pakistani context

6. The Instructor communicates the
subject matter effectively

sSD. 1, 2%

SA B,

5.D.5, asA D, 3, 7% 13% asA
119,  S.A8, 14, uc, 1, 2% mA
D, 0, 0% 31% BA
oucC
uc, 14, ouc
30% oD aD
0,
13, A, 35, T6% msD
78%, asD
7. The Instructor shows respect 8. The Instructor maintains an
towards students and encourages environment that is conducive to
class participation. learning.
SO, 1,
D3 7% 2% 5811, asA D3 7% 204 S'A-DH- asA
e 2404 [l 24% o
uc, 12, s uc, 12,
TE, guc 26% alC
a]n) on
A1102 @50 A.19, 41% msD
9. The Instructor arrives on time 10. The Instructor leaves on time
D, 2, 4%
osA D asa
uc, 1, 2% SD.[0. 0% ' uc, :
S.4,18 B mA
39% ouc A, 24, 52% guc
A 25, oD (a]}
55% msD msD
11. The Instructor is fair in 12. The Instructor returns the graded
examination scripts. etc in a reasonable amount
of time.
D, 3, 7%
s A
U%D/S SD.0, 0% uc, 13, 0.0 V% oA
|A 280/0 D O O/D
54,23 S.A, 16, mA
50% oue 35% aue
(a]}
A 14, 30% .
msD
AT, 3T% @50
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13. The Instructor was available
during the specified office hours and
for after class consultations.

D, 2, 4%
as.A
uc, 0, 0%
@A
A, 15, 33% aUC
S.4,29,
63% ap
msD

15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.

D2, 4%

501, 2%

S48, asA

Uc, o,
18% .

11%
ouc
aD

A, 30,
55%

msD

16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

SD,5
0 s A S A 12, osA
SD3 7% D1, 2% 1104 "
D.8, 17% S A 10 BA 1l uc,2, 4% |
41% ouc ouc
0,
UcC, 4, 9% ao a]n)
A 12, 26% msD AS-YQDE- msD
o
18. The assignments and exams 19. The course material is modern and
covered the materials presented in updated
the course.
SO 1, 2%
D, 1, 2%
ch SA6 asA
sSD,9, s A e
Prih uc, 2, 5% 139 B
A
0,

D, 2, 4% yen aue ouc
UC, 0, 0% 5704 oD
A1, 24% ab A, 36, asD

msD 78%

General Commentsof the Students about Bacher3

1. The instructor should be arrived and left on time.

2. Assignment topics and exams items should cover the material presented in the course.
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Teacher4 (EDU-504)

Following pie charts shovevel of satisfaction with all the aspects falls within ran§d4-85%

agreed responsesdowever 35% studentsdisagreed thathe syllabus clearly state course
objectives requirements procedures and grading crit26& disagreed that the course was
completed. 21% disagreed with the fairness teacher in examina@&tm.declared that teacher

was not available in office hours for consultations. 13% disagreed that course material increased
their knowledge, same percentage of students disagreed that teacher arrived in time. 12%
disagreed that instructor demonstratedikthewledge of the subject. 9% declared that instructor

did not leave in time and 06% disagreed that instructor was prepared for each class.

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The Instructor is prepared for each 2. The Instructor demonstrates
class knowledge of the subject
0,
SD,2 4% D8 17%

D, 1, 2% asA S.D, 0, 0% BSA

uc, 12, S.A, 16, mA UC, 4, 9% a2 BA

o, 35% Fatys

26% ouc 45% oucC

aD ap

A 15 A12, 26%
3304 msD BsD
3. The Instructor has completed the 4. The Instructor provides additional
whole course material apart from text
SD, 2 4%
D, 0,
SD,6, @sA Uc, 5, - 0% os.A
13% S 15, 11%
D6 135 33% @A mA
.6, 13% SA 22,

ouc 457 oucC

uc. s, apo AT, 37% ap
11% A4 @50 msD

30% : :
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5. The Instructor gives citations
regarding current situations With
reference to Pakistani context

6. The Instructor communicates the
subject matter effectively

D, 2, 4% - 5D, 0, as A
osA 0% '
uc, 10, ]
U, 10, 0096 A 3% SA, 18, A
0,
22% S.A 5, . 39% oucC
54% oD
A1, oD A 16, 35%
24% asD mSD
7. The Instructor shows respect 8. The Instructor maintains an
towards students and encourages environment that is conducive to
class participation. learning.
D, 3, 6%
D, 3, 6% SD.0 0% o34 ° S.D,0 0% asA
Juc, 10, S A 16 oA Uc, 10, S.A, 18, oA
at ' 0,
22% 35% auc 22% 35% auc
a]n) on
AT, AT, 3T%
37% msD ms D
9. The Instructor arrives on time 10. The Instructor leaves on time
SD. 3, T%
S.A10, asA 0 s A
D.3. 6% 22% . D.4,9%5D.0.0% .
. uc, 12, S.A, 19, |
o ouc 26% 41% ouc
uc, 20, 22% @b @b
0,
43% ms0 AT, 24% msD
11. The Instructor is fair in 12. The Instructor returns the graded
examination scripts. etc in a reasonable amount
of time.
0,
SD,2 4% — SD.0. 0%
uc, 11, as A
D, 8, 17% SA 16, - ags_ D.0[ 0% o
35% S.A 20
uc, 3, 7% ouc <,
i 43% ouc
(a]} .
A, 1?, 3?0/0 BsD A. 15. 330/0
msD
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13. The Instructor was available
during the specified office hours and
for after class consultations.

5D, 4, 9%

as.A
D.5 1%
NE SA T, A
UC,2,4/D 3?0/0 auc
aD
u}
A, 18, 39% |50

15. The subject matter presented in
the course has increased your
knowledge of the subject.

sD1,
0.5, 1% o 29 asA
;A
Uc 10 S48, 21,
22'% ' 46% ouc
ao
0
A9 19% msD

16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

0,

s.D,1, 2% asA D.3.8% ~ 5,0, 0% asA

e | A uc. 6, BA

0 SA19 13% SA 22,

D, 15, 33% 41% auc 48%, ouc

uc, 1, 2% ap A, 15, apb

33%

A 10, 22% msD i msD

18. The assignments and exams 19. The course material is modern and

covered the materials presented in updated
the course.
D, 3, 7%
D, 1, 2% sD,

uc. s, asSA uc.s, \ 0,0% asA

17% SD,0, 0% 17% mA

A S.A, 20,
43% ouc
A B, 13% guc
a]n)
SA 31, ab A15,

680/0 asD 330/0 asD

1. The instructor should leave on time.

General Commentsof the Students about Teache#

2. Teacher should return the graded scripts within a reasonable amount of time.
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Teacher5 (EDU-505)

Following pie charts show thabove 72% students agreed with given aspects a&erdyastrong
level of agreement were found in the range ofl0R% students who agreed with the given
aspectsHowever11% disagreed with thahe instructor provided additional materigdat from
text, same percentagi#isagreed that instructor arrived time. 9 % disagreed thatourse
integratel theoretical concepts with reaforld applications 7% disagreed that instructor
communicated effectively and same percentage of student disagreed thatajers regarding
current situations ith reference tdakistani context

SA = Strongly AgreeA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The Instructor is prepared for each 2. The Instructor demonstrates
class knowledge of the subject
D, 2, 4%
TN S D, D,0,0% SD,
uc,s, \2% BsA uc 0, 0% WSA
17% —
’ | S.A, 19, aA
S.A 286, guc 41% ouc
A 2T, 59%
A9, 20% 57% ap R oD
msD BsD
3. The Instructor has completed the 4. The Instructor provides additional
whole course material apart from text
D, 1, 2%
U1%'o/8' SD.0. 0% s A D, 5, 1% SD. 0 0% os.A
? oA uc, s, @A
13% SA 22,
54,25 auc 0 4804 auc
A2 54% aD aD
26% A 13, 28%
msD mSD
5. The Instructor gives citations 6. The Instructor communicates the
regarding current situations With subject matter effectively
reference to Pakistani context
D, 3 7%
s, s A
sD.1, msA DE T\ 0 0%
D, 2, 5% 2% 15% mA
uc, 8, BA
13% oue A2, 4% auc
AT, 15% S.A 30, . S A 34, ap
65% T4% mSD
msD
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7. The Instructor shows respect
towards students and encourages

8. The Instructor maintains an
environment that is conducive to

class participation. learning.
D, 1, 2% D1 2%
SD. 1, 2% 9
uc. 6, e @sA uc. s, SD.1.2% asA
0,
13% an 13% ah
A3 T% A3 T%
ouc ouc
on
S.A 35 ap S.A 35
76% msD T6% msD
9. The Instructor arrives on time 10. The Instructor leaves on time
D, 2, 4%
SD,0, S48
SD 0 0% SA 3, Tw | BSA 18% os A
[ i
D, 5, 1% - -
ouc ouc
30 oo (a]}
65% msD A, 30, 65% msD
11. The Instructor is fairin 12. The Instructor returns the graded
examination scripts. etc in a reasonable amount
of time.
uc, D
ucC, 0, 0% 0, 0
A6, 11%0| 0% 5D 0 0% asA 0% ~0%5.D, 0, 0% a5 A
(= 1Y A8, 17%
A
ouc
ouc
(a]} oo
SQ;’O' msD S.A 38,
f 3% msD
13. The Instructor was available 15. The subject matter presented in
during the specified office hours and the course has increased your
for after class consultations. knowledge of the subject.
D, 1, 2%
aD SD,0, 0%
o s A 9 s A
U1%'°/§' 0, 0% He. 2. 4% 0] 0%
A A
S.A, 20, A,15,
449, auc 3304 S 8. 29, auc
A,19, 41% oD 63% oD
msD msD
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16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

D, 0, 0% D. 4, 9%
UG 4 9% SD.b. 0% os.A S.D,0, 0% osA
4, 9% . s uc. 3, 7% mA
S.A, 20,

A.12, 26% aue 43% ouc
S.A, 30,

65% oo A,19, ab

BsD A41% BsD

18. The assignments and exams 19. The course material is modern and

covered the materials presented in updated
the course.
D, 0
uc.s = sD,
uc.z, S.D,0, 0% 6% -"" 0 0% asA
4% @sA : '
A1 A
A1, 24% mA o
24% Que
ouc
S.A, 32, oo
S.A, 33, ab 70% msD
T2% msD

General Commentsof the Students about Teacheb

shoul d

2. Teacher shouldake care of the organization and construction of the course.

1. Teacher r e s meedscandpmldeme r 'y t o student s

3. Teacher should maintain an environment that is conducive to learning.

Teacher-6 (EDU-506)

Following pie charts shothat above 7% students agreed with given aspects. How&¥és did

not agreehat the mstructorarrived on time Whereas 7% disagreed that instructor demonstrated
knowledge of the subject, same percentage disagreed that instructor communicated subject
matter effectively. 6% negated that instructor gave citations regarding cuittgitogas with

reference to Pakistan

SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree
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1. The Instructor is prepared for each

2. The Instructor demonstrates

class knowledge of the subject
D, 3
D.2.4%~_sD.1, UC, 0, 0% _ 7%_SD,
uc, 4, 9% 2% asA 0% BSA
A AT, 15% @A
A B, 13%
ouc auc
aD ap
S.A,DSS, SA, 36.
T2% msD Taus asD
3. The Instructor has completed the 4. The Instructor provides additional
whole course material apart from text
D1, 2% D, 2, 4%
uc, 8,
13 |5D.0, 0% asA U9\ sp.o 0% HeA
A2 4%
ouc A3 6% oucC
(a]} aD
S.A 3T, S'A'D32'
10 msD 70% BsD
5. The Instructor gives citations 6. The Instructor communicates the
regarding current situations With subject matter effectively
reference to Pakistani context
D, 3 7%
D, 2, 4% SD 1, 2%
o 15% ' oA
13% o
A2 49 oucC
A4, 9% auc ’
S.A, 34 ob
S.A, 33 oD 0
et T4% BSD
720/0 asDh
7. The Instructor shows respect 8. The Instructor maintains an
towards students and encourages environment that is conducive to
class participation. learning.
D, 1, 2% D, 1 2%
SD. 1, 2% 9
UC. 6, nen os A Uc, 6, SD.1.2% asA
130 an 13% @
A3 T% A3 T%
.3, auc ouc
on
S.A 35 ap S.A 35
76% msD 76% msD
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9. The Instructor arrives on time

10. The Instructor leaves on time

D, 2, 4%
sSD,0, uc, & sD
sA -6, St s A
D.5, 11% 0% 13% | 0.0%
uc, s, B A3, T% ma
17% ouc ouc
Al 2% S.A, 32 oD oD
oo S.A 35
. msD T6% msD
11. The Instructor is fairin 12. The Instructor returns the graded
examination scripts. etc in a reasonable amount
of time.
sD,
e 0, 0% — D, 3, 6%
11% D.0) 0% ' uc.s, \8D.0. msA
mA 119 1 0%
AT, 15% aue A0 0o A
R ouc
5.4, 24, ap apo
4% msD S.A, 38,
3% msD
13. The Instructor was available 15. The subject matter presented in
during the specified office hours and the course has increased your
for after class consultations. knowledge of the subject.
D, 1, 2% USC'
sSD,0, s A 6% SD,0, 0% o
uc. 6, 0% ' '
13% mA mA
A1, 24% S.4, 28, auc auc
61% oD oD
msD msD
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16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

D, 2, 4%
D, 0
L JC, 5, 50,0
UC, 4, 9% 0% 0,0, 0% asA 1104 0%, as A
mA A
0,
A8, 17T% auc A0 » 29 guc
22% Pt
S.A 34,
74% msD BSD
18. The assignments and exams 19. The course material is modern and
covered the materials presented in updated
the course.
UC. 3 D0 0%
uc, 2, -
o SD.0, 0% 7% sb.o, 0% as A
ol 09s as.A
A7, 15% A
A8, 18% -_
ouc
ouc
oD
oD S.A 36,
5.4, 386, 780 B5D
78% m5D

General Commentsof the Students about Teachef

1. Teacher was competent and responsive.

2. Teacher always taughtdlsubject matter by integrating it with the readrld

applications.

Teacher7 (EDU-507)

Following pie charts showhat above59% were satisfied with the performance of the teacher

However30% students disagreed thaiurse integrates theoretical coursmncepts with real

world applications 17% disagreed thatyllabus clearly states course objectives requirements

procedures and grading criteri@ % disagreed that instructor arrived in tinghereas 3%

disagreed that thastructor has completed the whaourse

SA = Strongly AgreeA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree
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1. The Instructor is prepared for each

2. The Instructor demonstrates

class knowledge of the subject
UC.0.po
e D, 1, 2%
0, [
0% _nog a5 A Py
A B, 13% SD,0, 0% uc, 4,
BA 9% BA
ouc auc
oo S.A, 32, ob
S.A, 40, 69%
8704 msD BsD
3. The Instructor has completed the 4. The Instructor provides additional
whole course material apart from text
D, 2, 5%
D, 3 7%
s A 0 os.A
UC, 1, 2% - uc, 7, 50,0, 0% o
15%
ouc SA 25 oucC
549
oD A, 11, 24% ’ oD
msD mSD
5. The Instructor gives citations 6. The Instructor communicates the
regarding current situations With subject matter effectively
reference to Pakistani context
0,0, SD, as A
UC.3, 6% @sA uc, 10, 0% 0, 0%
068 mA
s mA 22% S.A, 19,
9 oucC
SA 22, auc 41%
48% ap
A 21, ao AT, 3T%
46% mSD
msD
7. The Instructor shows respect 8. The Instructor maintains an
towards students and encourages environment that is conducive to
class participation. learning.
D.2 5% D, 2, 5%
s A
UC. 7 [ sp.0, 0% asA U%J' SD,0, 0%
15% e B b ah
S.A, 24, S.A, 24, uc
52% aue 52% -
A13, oD A,13, 28% oD
28% msD msD
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9. The Instructor arrives on time

sD.0,
D.5 1% gy SA 13 asA
28%
oA
uc. 12,
26% ouc
oo
A 18,
350% B0

10. The Instructor leaves on time

D, 1, 2%
uc,7. | SD os A
1504 0, 0%
ms
A4 9%

ouc

S.A, 34, ap
T4% msD

11. The Instructor is fair in
examination

12. The Instructor returns the graded
scripts. etc in a reasonable amount

of time.
SD 1, 2%
D, 2, 4%
54,12, os A 0.1, 2% 2D o
o, 26% o asA
UcC, 4, 9% uc, s, 0%
A
11% ;A
ave S.A, 25, auc
ab A15, 33% 54% oo
A, 27, 59% msD
msD
13. The Instructor was available 15. The subject matter presented in
during the specified office hours and the course has increased your
for after class consultations. knowledge of the subject.
ue.D. UC,0, 0%
0, ¥ 5D,
0%9% o 0% asA SD,0, 0% asA
A4, 30% = Y A 16 mA
auc 35% auc
S.A, 29,
SA 32, oD 63% oD
T0% mSD msD
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16. The syllabus clearly states course
objectives requirements procedures
and grading criteria.

17. The course integrates theoretical
course concepts with real-word
applications.

D.8 17% SD.0. 0% asA SD,2 4% as A
mA D. 12. [ Py
UC, 4, 9% 9 S.A 21
Bt S.4, 24, Quc 26% o ouc
550 46%
A,10, 22% ob uc.s, oD
msD 1% A6, 13% msD
18. The assignments and exams 19. The course material is modern and
covered the materials presented in updated
the course.
D, 1, 2% D2 4% SD. 1, 2%
SD, oA " S.A 13, asA
Uc 13 |0.0% 8. Uc, 4, 9% 28% _.
A
28% S.A. 19, " auc
42% ouc
0 a]n)
o
A, 26, msD
A,13, 28% msD 57%

General Commentsof the Students about Teachei?

1. Teacher has the knowledge of the subject

2. Teacher should show respect towards students.
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STUDENT COURSE EVALUATION 200809 (Proforma-1)

The overall evaluation is given below.

The courses of the respective teachers were evaluated through Performa 1 the results of which
are showrbelow in bar chartlt is clear from the graph that the course benEDU-503 taught

by Teache3 is on the tofy having 4.72oints, andhe courseSSH501 (Teachet7) by scoring

2.36 points were at lower rank as per student evaluation. The position of other courses can be

seen from the graphs below.

St ud e nluatioh of eouraes offered duringthe session 20062009

Detailed evaluation of individual course is given below.

EDU-501
Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects relddddddevel Course EDU

501 u nct i o n aAlthougimgoreihan B@®4 students agreed with these aspects, however
86% student disagreed that thevel oftheir own attendance during the whole courééhereas
9% disagreed that theethod of assessment was reasonafel 7% were not satisfied with the

clarity of couse objectives. Same percent of student disagreedveaall environment in the
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class was conducive to learniagd satisfactoryprovision of learning resources was adequate
and appropriateunderstanding of the lectures, andterial in the tutorials veauseful

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear 2.The course workload was

manageable
D 5D D SD
uc -
5 3 0 oo A A Yoo
1Mo 7% 0% ' 6 ﬂé 0% ~2% os.A
A mA 149 __9% s
6 auc
149 ave
SA oD ab
30 SA
£504 |30 33 msD
75%
3. The course was well organized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to attendence during the whole course.
materials, notification of
changes, etc.) o
uc [1) SD SOA 2 Uf
504 asA
59625 0 1 0% "~ ~9%
7 mA D BA
8
I ouc
6% aue 18%
oD
SA oo %5
32 Bso - msD

73%

6. | participated activelyin the course 7.1think | have made progress in this

course
uc
uc [2) SD 1'?0/ 2 SGD
A
7 ; 49 0% asA ' 5% 0% asA
16% ma |4
auc o ouc
18% ;
S ao 2% [=]n}
32 mSD 66 /D B
T3% i
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9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

W UC E1> SD
8 ?E)/ 2% oy |sA
18%_ " ms
ouc
SA [u]H]
32
7304 asDh
11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.
uc o sSD
5 2 1
1% _ 5% 2% asA
A mA
& auc
0,
14% SA oD
30
- msD

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
UC Dsp
2 A 0
4% 2% Qo os.A
14% BA
ouc
oD
S.A
35 asD
80%

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

sD
c |:2) 1
4 5% 204 as A
o,
9% -
A
6 allC
1454 A al
31 msD
T0%

10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

uc © SGD
A4 as.A
5 gop 210 0%
11% aA
ouc
S.4 ob
33 msD
75%
12. Classrooms were satisfactory
JC
4 O sD
9% 3.0 msA
7% 0%
mA
11% auc
S.4 oo
32 msD
73%

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

UC D SD
4 2 0
9% _ 5% 0% BSA
A ma
8 ouc
18%
SA ap
30
20 msD

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

UC  pspo
5 30
9% 704 0% asA
A = FY
5
11% ouc
oA ap
32 msD
T3%
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19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

sD
VR

;;, % 2% asA

T @A

A

g auc

14% sa ab
33 msD

T5% i

21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly

uc  Dsp
3 2
7% —_ 9% gog BSA
9 ouc
20%
S5A aoD
30
- msD

24. Feedback on assessment was
timely

as.A

0
o
16% (= S
ouc
aD

33 msD

27. l understood the lectures

D
uc 1 5D
1 2% 2

5 2% 504 as A

51 @A
14% auc

S A [=]u]
34 msD

T7%

20. The pace of the course was
appropriate

uc D sp
2 2 9 osA
2 4% 5% og
mA
8
18% ouc
S.A oD
32 msD
T30 :

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
sD
e 5
osA
gﬂ'/ T 2%
o mA
A auc
6 ab
14% 93’)6*
- as 0
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
Uc DsSD
3 00 ms A
A 7oy 0900% |
9 =i
20%
auc
SA op
32 BSD
T30
28. The material was well organized
and presented
sD
A uc D 1
5 53/ 294 2% osA
18% 2. mA
allc
SA ab
32 msD
T30
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29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems

A,
7

16%

uc

3
7%

Dsp
1

0
2% oy

useful
sD
D 2
1 594
2%
S.A
a5

80%

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

o]e:
3
7%

problems

Dsp
1

asA
@A
aguc
aoD

msD

30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?

D
c 0 S'1D
A4 0900 asA
g 9% -
18%
auc
S.4 op
31 msD
T1%
32. | was happy with the amount of
work needed for tutorials
D sD
A Uuc 4 1
2% as.A
9 g/o 2%
20% =)
ouc
S.4 oo
31 msD
T1%
35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
with my problems.
AoUE S sp
G % qo
11% 496 5% 0% as A
mA
ouc
abD
o ms 0

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course objectives should be clear.

2. More emphasis should be given to communaraskills.

3. Practice and drill should be given more weightage.
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SSH-501
Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects reléBeBddevel Cours&SH

506Human Devel op meAthough mdreetlzan 50% rstgdients agreed with these
aspets, howeveB1% student disagreed that thevel oftheir own attendance during the whole
course Whereas 9% disagreed that tiwairse objectives were cle&ame percent of the student
disagreed that #hprovision of learning resources on thebweas adguate and appropriate,
course stimulated by interest and thought on the subjectpaea of the course was approprjate
andthe tutor dealt effectively wittheirproblems And 7% were not satisfied with the
construction of the course. Similarly samegaesit disagreed thatcommended readingaterials
were relevant and appropriatejethod of assessment were reasonable instructor was

responsive to student needs and problemd wasegular throughout the cows

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The course objectives were clear 2. The course workload was

manageable
D SD
uc 1 Uc Dsp
4 S 2% asA 4 1
99, 7% an 9% 2% oy B5A
N A, mA
ouc 9
6 21% ouc
14% Sét/]% oD cn oo
msD 30
8% .
" 3% |sD
3. The course was well organized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to attendence during the whole course.
materials, notification of
changes, etc.)
D SA a
uc PsD 2 5 uUC
A3 0 as A 504 4 asA
10 7% 0%0% * 5% ge s
23% |4 sD D
guc 27 9 guc
s aD 61% 20% oD
0%
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6. | participated activelyin the course

uc

4 DsD

9%
asA
;A
auc
aoD
asD

9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

S.D
uc [1) 5 —
2 5% Bs.
A a5 2 .
6
14% ouc
S.A oD
33
7504 asD

11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

R USC ? SD -
15% 706 2% 0% o
auc
SA ab
34 msD
77%

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
UC Dgp

A E’ 0 osA

7 T% 4% oy |

16% ma
auc

S oD
32 msD

73%

7.1 think | have made progress in this
course

UCD SD

77% 00/ O% asA
16% mA

é guc
oD

SA
masD

??%

10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

504 204 asA
mA
A
9 auc
20% S oD

31 msD

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

0 0/0 2% s A
ouc
SA oo

masD

?1 %

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

uc 95 sp
3 e 1
7% _ 2% BsA
8 ouc
18%
SA oD
30
G0 msD
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16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

SD
uc ? 7 =
0, as.
A gy 2 5%
5% mA
11% auc
D
S.A =
24 ms[D
77%

19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

uc 2 SﬁD

4 7o 2 BsA

gop L 20 B

A auc

’ SA

16% 5 ab
GELA msD

21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly
uc 2 sp
2 2 0
0,
A 5% 27 o
9
20%
SA

T0%

24. Feedback on assessment was

timely
SD
uc D 1
A 0
5 i;r 0o ~2%
1206 37
S A
34
77%

as.A

;A
auc
[=]B]
|sp

as.A
;A
auc
ap
|sp

sSD
D 1
UC 3 _2%
4 Tog as A
9% A
] [=]U]e
14%
SA ap
30
]
A =D
20. The pace of the course was
appropriate
sSD
uc D%
5 4 @sA
A q0h 9% 0% oA
5
14% ouc
SA oo
32 msSD
T30

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
D sSD
c 2 0
5 7o 0% osA
11% m
A
8 S.4 ouc
18% 28 ao
64%
msn
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
uc E) 5D
4 g O asA
A 9oy < 0%
g |mA
18% auc
S.A ab
31 msD
T1%
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27. l understood the lectures

D
uc ; SGD
3 osA
A 7% 20 0%
20% ouc
SA a]n)
31
71% msD
29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems
sD
uc D 1
5 2 Ty
MN%_ 5% [ asA
T
A
7 S A auc
16% 29 ao
66%
msn

31. The material in the tutorials was

useful
Uc Dgp

A2 1o SA
% 2%0% os.
16% ma
auc

s oD
a4 msD

T7%

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

problems
uc ESP
3 Toq 2% asA
7%
BA
A S
g 38 ouc
20% 64% oD
ma=n

28. The material was well organized
and presented

uc Dgp
4 2
9% _ 5% gy, asA
A ma
38
auc
18%
SA oD
30
G0 as 0
30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?
uc D
1 sSD
as A
= 1)
ouc
[=]n]
ms[D
32. | was happy with the amount of
work needed for tutorials
ue D S.D
4 2 0
9% __ 2" ~ 0% BsA
oA
A
g auc
149
' S.A ap
32 BsD
T30
35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
with my problems.
uc Dsp
A 2 2o
A 4% 2% pog os A
18% -
auc
oD
=
3z ms D

T3%

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course was too length$o teacher should manage the course workload.
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EDU-502
Following set of charts shows the Gse evaluation aspects related to B.Ed level Course-EDU

502 unct i onAthough mateutian 50% students agreed with these aspects, however
81% student disagreed that thHevel of their own attendance during the whole cou®8é
revealed that coursebjective were not clear whereas 7% were not certain. Similarly 9%
disagreed that provided learning recourses were appropr@iese stimulated by interest and
thought on the subject arepace of the course was approprijagand that thetutor dealt
effedively with my problems Whereas 7% disagreed that the method of assessment was

reasonable anihe course was well constructed to achiélwe learning oabmes

SA = Strongly AgreeA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear 2. The course workload was
manageable
sD
uc 5 1 — ue © SD
4 29¢ A4
0% 7% 0 o 7 9o 2% foq as.A
- 16% BA
p auc auc
11% S A ob S A oD
31 :
Tl msD 33 msD
73%
3. The course was well organized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to attendence during the whole course.
materials, notification of
changes, etc.)
UC DSD SA A UC
Aa g0 2 2 4 asA
670 0%60% asA 4% 50 9% '
14% B (= 1Y
ouc ouc
- SD ap
sa 29
a5 msD BE% msD
T9%
6. | participated activelyin the course 7.1think | have made progress in this
course
UC  Dpsp uc B sp
. 10 msA Ao OEU]/ 0 as A
9% —_ 2% 0% ' 10 7 0% '
A mA 23% A
9 ouc auc
21%
SA oo SA oo
30 31 msD
B8% msb T0%
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9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

5D
houc Do
) 1 504 asA
] 45 2%
149% 2" a4
ouc
SA [u]H]
33
7504 asDh

11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

. uc Psp
3 1y
o 79 2% oo noA
0
14% oA
auc
aoD
SA
34 msD
T70h

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
uc
3 [2) SD
7% 0 s A
5% oo,
A mA
g
20% ouc
S A oD
30 msD
£3%

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

5D
uc D5
2 504 as A
A 500 2% "
5 (=18
11% Quc
(=]}
S.A
34 msD
TT%

10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

c E) S D
2 1
5% 2 204 osSA
A mA
11
5% auc
SA ab
29
66% ms
12. Classrooms were satisfactory
sSD
uc |
3 %) 2% —
A 79% 0o '
9 mA
20%
auc
SA oD
31 msD
T1%

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

uc 2 SﬁD
3 4% 5% os A
7%
A s
14% ouc
S8 op
32 msD
730%

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

D
e 3 sD
4 7% 1
90/0 20/0 as A
A [=F)
] auc
0,
14% sa ao
30 msD
A
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19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

o SD
uc g3 1 s A
4 704 _ 2% '
9% A
A guc
&
149 SA aD
30
68% msD
21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly
UC EQ) SOD
D/ 5% 0% asA
20% mA
ouc
(a]}
msD
m%
24. Feedback on assessment was
timely
S, D
/; % osA
0,
19% 9/0 -
ouc
SA b
34 msD
TT%

29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems

e Dsb
1o 5% 2% asA
= E
auc
6% oy ab

1)
66% msn

20. The pace of the course was
appropriate

uc D sD
2 gﬂf/ 0 osA

o 9% 09t
/g\ 4% il -
14% ouc
S.A oD
32 msD
T30 :

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
uc [3) SGD
as A
115% 7% 0%
[ iy
A
8 S.A ouc
18% 28 oo
64%
msn
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
uc
4 [1) S.D
99
. 29 OEU]/D as A
g oA
18% ouc
S oo
31
71% it

30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?

uc

. D sD
. 3 0
9~ 7% 0% asA
iy mA
14% aue
S.A op
31 mSD
70%
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31. The material in the tutorials was

32. | was happy with the amount of

useful work needed for tutorials
UQC Dsp UC D SD
R 4 2 0 as A
" BN 2% oo, asA 9% —_5% 0% '
14% - N s
6 auc
auc 18%
aoD [=]B)]
S.A 93’)[/]*
35 msD o msD

80%

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

35. The demonstrators dealt effectively

problems with my problems.
uc
uc 2 81'D 42/ g sD
s U}

940/0 705 2% asA N 5% 0o as.A

n = Y 7 mA
: . R 16% oue

16% 29 a0

B6% oo %

msn > -

T5%

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course objectives should be clear.

2. Course should not be taught at university level.

15-502

Following pie charts show thatbove 60% students agreed with given aspétbsvever 4%

were notsatisfied with the learning material, 9% revealed that the course objectives were not
clear, 2% were not happy with the course work|dadir participation in the coursetivities,
feedback on assessmelatarning and teaching methods, overall environtra the classroom,
conditions of the classrooms, provision of learning resouirtdirary andon the web and
recommended book€% disclosed that the pace of the course was not appropriate while 7%

were not happy with the methods of assessments.

SA = Srongly Agree A = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree
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1. The course objectives were clear

2. The course workload was

manageable
D, 1,
D,3,7%— sD 1 2%
204 asA asA
ucC, 4, 9% uc, 4,
y A 9% BA
A 7, 16% auc A9, auc
SA, 29, ap 20%
66% s_A,031, oD
msD 69% msD
3. The_course was well orgapized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to materials, attendence during the whole course.
notification of changes, etc.)
SA?2
1S 0
£ asA 4% A2 0% asA
: D00 0086
7% A O 20% aA Ugol/jl BA
ouc auc
on @Y% e
SA, 32, ap 64% ’
73% BSD msD

6. | participated actively in the course

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course
u
C. E’- S.D,0,

@sA 3; o 9% @sA

oA A, &y aA

6%

ouc ouc

(=]}

SA, 33, ap SA, 34,
75% mSD 77% msD
9. | think the course was well 10. The learning and teaching
constructed to achieve the learning methods encouraged participation.
ourcomes (there was a good balance .
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.) uc. 2 D.1,2%
;< SD, 1,

SD,2 5% 2% 2% asA

D, 1, 2% asA A 10 mA
uc, 2, 5% aA 23% ouc

A 8 18% auc SA, 30 oD

68%
msD
SA, 31, ob
70% msD
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11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

D, 1, 2% SD.1,
204 OsA
uc. 3. 7% 0% asA uc. 3. D, d' 0% A
mA 7% 9
A5 11% Do auc
ouc
- S.A, 31, ab
S.A, 35, 1% msSD
80% msD
14. Learning materials (lesson plans, 15. Recommended reading books etc.
course notes etc.) were relevant and were relevant and appropriate.
useful.
sSD,1,
2%
D, 2, 4% D,2,5% asA
uc, 3, 7% S.D, 0, 0% asA uc, 3, aA
@A 7%
A 7, 16% 3 ouc
ouc 18%
5 S.A, 30, oD
SA 32, o 68% )
73% mSD

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

D, 1, 2%
S.D,2, 5%
uc, 2, 5% asA
A5 11% @A
aucCc
oD
SA, 34,
77% msD

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

[+}
D.3, 7% gp 4
20 asA
uc, 4, aA
9%
A 6, auc
149%
’ S A, 30, ab
68% @sD

19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

D.3 7%_ ~SD,1,2% mSA
UC, 4, 9% mA
A7, 16% SA 20 oue

66% D
BsD

20. The pace of the course was
appropriate

osA
mA
ouc
ab

msD
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21. Ideas and concepts were

23. The method of assessment were

presented clearly reasonable
D, 3, 7%
D, 2, 5%
as.A uc, 5, S. D [} asA
UG, 2, 5% _- 11% aA
0 aguc
A, 9, 20% auc SA 28
S.A 31, ab 18% 64% oD
70% BSD BasD
24. Feedback on assessment was 25. Feedback on assessment was
timely helpful
S.D, 1, 2% D, 1,
e 20, S.D,0,
D 0.l0% asA Ue. 4 0% asA
;W o 4,
uc, 4, 9% aA & aA
A, 5, 12% A8,
ouc
aue 18%
oD oD
SA, 34, S
77% mSD 0 BSD
28. The material was well organized
27. | understood the lectures and presented
D, 1, 2% D, 2, 5%
S.D, 0, 0% asA asA
UG, 3, 7% N~ = :
mA uc, 4, aA
A, 9, 20% auc g 9%
18% ouc
S =0 SA 30, @b
(1]
msD 68% msD
29. The instructor was responsive to 30. Had the instructor been regular
student needs and problems throughout the course?
D, 2, 5%
D, 3, 7%
@s.A S[Ef,/uo osSA
uc, 5, uc, 4,
11% |A % oA
A7, 16% auc 14% auc
A 29, oD SA, 31, ab
66% |sD 70% asD
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31. The material in the tutorials was 32. | was happy with the amount of
useful work needed for tutorials
Uc, D, 1,2% b 2 5% -
@sSA e 4 sD o .
BA 90;10 ' %% BA
A8
auc 18% auc
oD S.A, 30, aD
msD 68% msD
33. The tutor dealt effectively with my 35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
problems with my problems.
S.[i, 1 D, 2, 5% SD
B3, 7% BSA UC, 2, 4% msA
UC, 4, 9% mA A 6, 14% BA
ouc aouc
A8 18% A 28 -
el ab
64% SA 34, .
msDh 1%

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course was full of knowledge.

2. We have learnt more about Islam.

EDU-503
Following set of chds shows the Course evaluation aspects relat@&lHd level Course EDU

503k er spectives of Eltthaughanore tham 50P6rstuderdskagreed vath these
aspects, howeved6% student disagreed that thevel oftheir own attendance during thehole
course Whereas 9% disagreed thhetmethods of assessment were reasonaleaveled that
course objective were not clear. Similarly same percent disagreenlénatl environment in the
class was conducive to learnjnm@lassrooms were satisfacyo provision of learning resources

wereappropriatethey understanthe lecturesand he material in the tutorials was useful
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SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The course objectives were clear

2. The course workload was

uc D sD
5 5.0 @sA
1% _ %0 0% -
o A
& ouc
0,
14% SA aD
30
A8 msD
3. The course was well organized
(e.g.timely access to
materials, notification of
changes, etc.)
uc E) sD
4 0 osA
A 9% — 2% 0%
. BA
16% ouc
S.A ap
32 B5D
73%

6. | participated activelyin the course

D
sD
A uc - 5
3 40 asA
7 T 0%
16% |A
auc
S oD
32
T3% msD

manageable
oD SD
o c 0 1
g 4 0% ~2% as A
14%__°%
o A
ouc
S.A apb
33 msD

TH%

5. Approximate level of your own

attendence during the whole course.

A,

S A uc
0 2 4 os A
oo 27 9% '
D |4
8 ouc
18%
sD ap
30
G0 msD

7.1 think | have made progress in this

9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance

of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

Uc E1> SD
A,
3 =S
g 796 2% oy
18% @A
olC
SA [u]H]
32
7304 asDh

course
uc
5 D sD
119% 2 0
"N\ 5% 0% asA
[=F)
ouc
A
0,
18% 29 ao
0,
66% @sn
10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.
uc 2 sD
A4 as A
5 gy Ot 0%
11% s
allc
SA oo
33 msD
750
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11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

uc D S-1D
o s 2% s A
A BA
6 ouc
14% SA oD
ﬁ:;g/’n LEERS

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
UC Dsp
2 Fis 1 0
4% 2% Qo os.A
14% BA
ouc
oo
SA
35 BsD

80%

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

SD
uc EQ) 1
4 5% 204 as A
9% "
A
5 ouc
14% A [=18]
31 msD
T0%
19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.
SD
VR
3 % 2% as.A
7% -
A
g auc
14% s ab
33 msD
T5%

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

uc
4 O sD
9% 3.0 asA
"N 7% 0%
mA
11% auc
S.A oD
32 msD
730

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

UC D SD
4 2 0
9% _ 5% 0% BSA
A ma
8 ouc
18%
SA ap
30
20 msD

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

UC  psD
994 796 0% os A
A (=1
5
1% auc
S.A ap
32 mspD
T30
20. The pace of the course was
appropriate
uc D sp
2 20 @sA
2 4% 5% og
oA
38
18% auc
SA oo
32 msD
T30
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21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
sD
e 5
40- 7% 204 as A
9% -
A auc
6 ab
14% 93’)6*
- as 0
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
Uc DsSD
3 00 @sA
A 7oy 0900% |
9 =i
20%
auc
S.A apb
32 msD
T30
28. The material was well organized
and presented
sD
A uc ? 1
2 4 2% osA
=3 5%2/0
18% =T
allc
SA ab
32 msD
T30

30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?

uc  Dsp
3 2
7% —_ 9% gog BSA
9 ouc
20%
S.A oD
30
A8 msD
24. Feedback on assessment was
timely
uc Dgp
940./ 21/0 0 as A
A 0 0%
. ma
16% auc
S.A oD
32 msD
73%
27. l understood the lectures
D
Uc 1 8D
) 2% 2 ey
2% 5% :
51 @A
14% auc
SA ab
34 msD
77%
29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems
uc D
/; A ] sD —
il 20 -
169% 7 0% s
auc
S.A oD
33 msD
75%

uc %)S'P
A A ooy
g 9o _ 2"
18%
SA
31
7194

as A
=1}
auc
ap
BsD

72



31. The material in the tutorials was

uc D
2%

1
2%

useful

sD
2
5%

SA

80%

as.A
;A
ouc
aD

msD

32. | was happy with the amount of
work needed for tutorials

o SD

A Uuc 4 1
2 204 20 as A

9 5o

20% (-}
ouc
S.A ab
31 msD
T1% :

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
with my problems.

problems
uc
3 Dspb s uc DsD
7% 5 2 0
as A 1ao 4% 5% 19, asaA
mA |mA
auc auc
ao aD
SA
msD 34 msD
) TT%

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course was too effective and informative
2. It was full of knowledge
3. Course waterestingand also taught in anterestingway.

4. Course was too lengthy.

EDU-504
Following set of charts shows the Course evaluatgpeets related to B.Ed level Course EDU

504 Or g a Mia n a tg ie ahlthau§hintte thansb0% students agreed

with these aspects, however 27% student disagreed that the course was well constructed to

6School

achieve the learning outcomes. Wherda8% disagreed that the workload was manageable,
environment in the class was conducive to learning, and the tutor dealt effectively with my
11% disagreed that the

instructor was regular tbughout the course and they were happy with the amount of work

problems. 14% was not agreeing that they participated actively.

needed for tutorials. 9% disagreed that the course objectives were clear, provision of learning

resources on the web was adequate and appropriate, course stimulated by interest and thought on
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the subject area, and pace of the course was appropriate. Whereas 7% disagreed that course was
well organized, recommended materials were appropriate, provision of learning resources in the
library was adequate, method of assessment were reasonable, keedbassessment was

helpful, instructor was responsive to student. And 6% disagreed that the learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear 2. The course workload was
manageable
sD SD
! asA D5
o 16% uc 8 U BsA
5 @A 3 18% 0% .
49 S auc 49 |
USC 24 A S A auc
1o A 55% oD 6 28 ao
6 msD 14% 64%
149 msn
3. The course was well organized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to attendence during the whole course.
materials, notification of 5
changes, etc.) U1C 1
D sD . 29 S.D
uc 3 0 as.A 2% 0 as A
5 7o 0% A 0%
1% (=P 13 o
SA 300
22 oguc 0 auc
5004 SA
A oD 29 =]
37%
6. | participated activelyin the course 7.1think | have made progress in this
course
D sp
e D SD uc 2 =
6 0 msA 8 5% BSA
2 q495 0% ’ 0 % 0%
4% S B 18% S A = FY
22 auc 22 auc
50% 50%
A ao A ap
14 12 |sD
37% |sp 7%
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9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

SD o
D g as.
Uf 4 18% -_
0,
Q04 9% S
0 27 auc
A 50% ao
&
1404 asDh
11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.
5 SsD
5 701 as A
1% o -
uc SA Quc
& 24
ELCIN 54% oD
51 msD

14%

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
uc
3 E2> sD
[ 0
T 4% g9 as.A
A mA
.

16% ouc
S oD
a2 msD
73%

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

5D
uc [1) 5
2 504 as A
A 500 2% "
5 mA
11% auc
[=]n]
SA
34 msD
TT%

10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

SD
D 2
uc 1 _am
5 asA
17% mA
A, alc
9 S.A
19% 8 ab
530 msD

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

SD
uc 1
5 %) 2% —
A 7% o '
9 mA
20%
auc
S A ao
31 msD
71%,

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

D
Uc 2 SD
3 504 1
7% 2% asA
iy =1}
8
18% auc
SA ap
30
20 msD

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

D
e 3 sD
4 7% 1
90/0 20/0 as A
A [=F)
] auc
0,
14% sa ao
30 msD
A
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19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

sD
D
uc 1
f 73/ 9% asA
gop L7 mA
A guc
.
16% %é* oD
AR msD
21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly
D
uc 5 SGD
/g 53/ 5% 0% asA
(1]
20% mA
guc
SA ap
31 msD
0%
24. Feedback on assessment was
timely
sD
a UG E]) !
4 0 2% os.A
5 gg, 0%
12% ma
guc
S.A ap
34 msD
77%
27. l understood the lectures
uc
3 D sD
% 1 asA
mi
ouc
aD
msD

20. The pace of the course was
appropriate

uc D sD
2 gﬂf/ 0 osA

o 9% 09t
/g\ 4% il -
14% ouc
S.A oD
32 msD
T30 :

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
uc [3) SGD
as A
115% 7% 0%
[ iy
g‘ S A auc
18% 28 (a]B]
64%
msn

25. Feedback on assessment was

helpful
U D sD
3.0 @sA
T T% 0% '
16% oA
A S A auc
5 .
18% 5%2/0 ap
msn
28. The material was well organized
and presented
uc [2) SGD
gﬂor/ 5% 0% asA
I (=1
38
18% ouc
SA oD
30
G0 msD
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29. The instructor was responsive to 30. Had the instructor been regular

student needs and problems throughout the course?
c D sD D 5D
5 21 e 5 0
11% _ 5% 2% asA 5 11% 0% BSA
|A 12% =1
A
7 A ouc S ouc
16% 29 oD I 26 oD
B6% 8 509%
m=n 1894 asD
31. The material in the tutorials was 32. 1 was happy with the amount of
useful work needed for tutorials
b sD D sD
uc 2 0 C 5 0
10 4% 0% asA 5 11% 0% asA
23% mA 14% -7
s auc S.A auc
4 SA 24
90/0 28 aoD A 550/0 ap
64% msn 9 msD
0%
33. The tutor dealt effectively with my 35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
problems with my problems.
D 83D uc 2 SD
5 70 asa o 4% 0% msA
11% - ! s
uc
2 SA ouc & S.A ouc
14 24
S 5%3,0 oD 32% 55% oD
4 ms D
0% msD

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course was confusing.

2. Course should be improved.

3. Practical life examples should be there.

EDU-505
Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects relddedddevel Coursé&DU-

506Hu man Devel op me Although mare than 0% sgudents agreed with these

aspects, howeve¥3% student disagreed that thevel oftheir own attendance during the whole
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course Whereas 14% disagreed that thepde progress in this cours€0% disagred that

course stimulated by interest and thought on the subjectackthat they were happy with the

amount of work needed. And 7% reveled that course objective were not clear. Same percent of

students disagreed thdearning and teaching methods enamed participation overall

environment in the class was conducive to learniagommended material was relevangthod

of assessment were reasonabistructor was responsive and regular.

SA = Strongly AgreeA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear

o sD
A UC 7 2
5 1 2o 5% asA
o
14%_2% mA
ouc
S.A b
34 msD
TT%
3. The course was well organized
(e.g.timely access to
materials, notification of
changes, etc.)
uc [1) SD
3 0 osA
A qon 2% 0og
7 = I
16% auc
SA ob
33 msD
75%

6. | participated activelyin the course

oD SD

2 SA

A 5o 20 2% o
oA

11%

auc

SA oD
35 msD

2. The course workload was

manageable
D
uc 1 S'.]D
A, 2 2% 4 os A
. 59 2%
18% oA
ouc
SA ap
32 BSD
T30

5. Approximate level of your own
attendence during the whole course.

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msDh

7.1 think | have made progress in this
course

uc sD

7 33
0,

A% T 79% os.A
A oA
G auc
14%

SA oD
a0
Fa04 masD
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9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

uc D SD
3 2 0 @sA
7% 5% 0% .
mA
A
5 auc
18% SA oD
31
70104 asDh
11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.
SD
uc D 2
5 1 _5% as A
1% __ 2%
mA
A
4 auc
9% 5o ab
32
73% msD

14. Learning materials (lesson

plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
U3C D SD
1
1)
T 5% 2% as.A
A mA
8
18% ouc
S.A oD
30
R0 msD

D
uc 2 SﬁD
A 0
T o |2 meA
16% (= Y
ouc
[=]n]
SA
33 50D
750
12. Classrooms were satisfactory
DsSD
uc
4 00 as A
A 9o 0%0%
5 [ 1Y
11% ouc
S.A ab
35 BsD
A0%
15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.
sSD
D 2
Uc 1 _5%
A
- 53/ 204 asA
1% " BA
auc
5.4 apb
34 msD
TT%

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

and appropriate.

uc [3) 81'D
gﬂof/o 796 2% os.A
: mA
6 auc
14% - oo
o msD

D sD
uc
A1 0
? ?0/ 20/0 OD/D DSA
16% _ "
@A
auc
SA ab
33 msDo
750%
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19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

D SD
UQC 2z osA
1)
g0 4% 5% -
A
10 auc
23% SA oD
28
4% msD
21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly
USC [1) SD
0
12% 2% BSA
iy mA
4 Quc
9%
SA ap
34 msD
77%
24. Feedback on assessment was
timely
sD
uc % 1
A 4 0o 2% osA
g 9% s
14%
ouc
S.A oD
33 msDo
75%
27. l understood the lectures
DsD
A USC T 9 osA
6 796_2% 0% '
14% ma
auc
oD
S.A
34 msD

TT%

20. The pace of the course was
appropriate

uc D sD
3 E 0 osA
79% 5% oy
oA
A
g auc
180/0 SA ap
3
0% msD

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
uc O sD
5 3.0 osA
1% _ 7% 0%
A oA
53 auc
14%
SA [=]n]
20
B8%, asz D
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
uc DsD
4 1 0 osA
A 90 %09,
7 oA
16% auc
S.A ob
32 msD
T30
28. The material was well organized
and presented
D
N uc s 5D
5 4 5% E s A
any 0%
11% BA
auc
S.A oo
33 msD
750
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29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems

30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?

sD
D
uc 5 1 asA
5 gop 2%
11% ma
/g\ ouc
14% S ab
30
£504 asDh
31. The material in the tutorials was
useful
uc D 81'D
2 s A
1% 5oy 2%
ma
A
7 ouc
16% S.A ao
29
AR msD

UC D sD
4 3 oq
9% _ 7% g4 s A
A mA
5
11% auc
S A ao
32 msD
T30
32. | was happy with the amount of
work needed for tutorials
uc EQ) 5D
3
7% 4% 504 asA
6 ouc
14%
S aoD
31
70% msD

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

problems
sD

uc 2 1 ——
‘ﬂé 70, 0 asA

9% BA
’;‘ B guc

185% 28

’ 64% ap

msn

35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
with my problems.

uc [Q)S.D

Ao 5% D —
g 4% 0% msA
149 an
auc
oo

SA
a4 B0

TT%

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course was lengthy and complicated.

2. Course should be delivered in an easy way.

EDU-506

Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspectddrédeé®eEd level Course EDU
Me a s u r. Althoeigh tmorethad 508 \stadenisaagreed with

506Educati onal



these aspects, howev@t% student disagreed that tlevel of their own attendance during the
whole courseWhereas 9% disagreed thiagé tourse objectives were clear and 2% disagreed that
workload was manageable. Similarly 9% disagree thatethning resources on the web was
adequate and appropriatee course stimulated by interest and thought on the subjectascka
the pace of the aomse was appropriatéVhereas 7% disagreed that tbeurse was well
constructed to achieve the learning outcamresommended reading booksd recourses in
library were relevant method of assessment were reasonaiplstructor was responsive to

student Beds and problensdtutor dealt effectively witltheir problems

SA = Strongly AgreeA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear 2. The course workload was

manageable
Uc D SD
43 ” uc 7 sD
os. A 4 0
% 2% .
g% 7o 2% s 7 gu 204 0% as A
A 16% A
6 guc
14% ouc
SA ao
oD
an ®50 S5A
BEWH : 33 msD
73%
3. The course was well organized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to attendence during the whole course.
materials, notification of
USC changes, etc.)
7% L SD A e
A0 0 2 2
asA 504 4 asA
0%__0% 5 5% g,
20% mA ’ mA
ouc auc
sD o
S apb 27
32 BSD 61 /D ms N
73%

6. | participated activelyin the course

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course

D
uc 1 c
4 2% _ sSD 3D
any 0 AT% 0 SE.]D
0% asA 3] 0% 0% asA
/_3{\ -_ 14% ma
16% auc auc
S A4 oo SA ab
32 50D 35 ms50D

T3%




9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

sD
D
uc 2
Fis 1 501 504 as A
6 o927
149 2" mA
ouc
SA [u]H]
34
7704 asDh
11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.
N uc E)SD
3 . 0 s A
T 7o 2o
16% A
ouc
SA ob
33 msD

TH%

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
uc D sD
A 2 2 0 osaA
6 49 5% o ’
14% mA
ouc
oD
S.A
34 msD
77%

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

5D
uc D5
2 504 as A
A 500 2% "
5 mA
11% auc
[=]n]
SA
34 msD
TT%

10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

A UC ? SﬁD
2 SA
8 5y, 2% 2% o
18% mA
auc
s aD
32 msD
73%

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

SD
c D 1
4 0 2%
9% __ oo osA
A mA
8
18% auc
S A ao
31 msDo
71%,

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

D
Uc 2 SD
3 504 1
7% 2% asA
iy =1}
8
18% auc
SA ap
30
20 msD

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

D
e 3 sD
4 7% 1
90/0 20/0 as A
A [=F)
] auc
0,
14% sa ao
30 msD
A
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19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

sD

ue E3) 1 os.A

4 7oy _ 2% ’

9% A

A, A auc
8 28
18% B4% ab
ms

21. Ideas and concepts were

presented clearly

A UC [2) SD

6 2 5% 0 osA
4% 0%

14% ma
auc
oD

S.A
msD
a4
77%
24. Feedback on assessment was
timely
sD
A uc % 1
4 - 2% os.A
6 g 0%
14% ma
auc
SA ap
a3 msD
75%
27. l understood the lectures
uc E) sD
3 29 asA
2] 7o % 0%

18% mA
ouc
oD

S.A
39 msD

T3%

20. The pace of the course was
appropriate

uc Ef SD
5% _ 9% oy asA
A |mA
2] auc
18%
A aD
30 msD

AR%

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
=3 D
5
1% T /D 0/0 as A
oA
auc
14%
S A (a]B]
68% azD
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
uc D S, D
as A

7 9% 2% 0%

16% B4
auc
SA ab

as 0
’%%
28. The material was well organized
and presented
Uc E2> sD
0
5 gﬁ/ 5% 0o oA
o
11% aA
allc
SA oo
33 msD
750
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29. The instructor was responsive to

student needs and problems

30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?

uc 5 sp UC D sp
> 5% _ ! 4 3 —
11% 2% asA 9% T% 04 :
oA A, mA
A 5
6D auc 1% ouc
14% ca . oA 00
30 a2
BR% msD 73% #sD
31. The material in the tutorials was 32. | was happy with the amount of
useful work needed for tutorials
- Dsp UC D SD
45/ 1 0 4 20 a5 A
N 2% o asA 9% __ 5% 0% :
14% - a an
6 auc
auc 18%
oD ao
S8 93’)[/]*
a5 msD o msD

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

35. The demonstrators dealt effectively

problems with my problems.
D
uc O sD O ;
4 2 PR e
9% % 2% asA & 73/0 2% asA
ms 14% -
A
6 auc auc
oo
14% S A oo A b
31 33 :
70% i o

General comments about the course

1. Course workload should be manageable.

EDU-507
Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects related to B.Ed level Course EDU

507Educati T e .cAlhoughgmoee $han&0% studentsy | d u a

agreed with these aspects, howed@¥o student disagreed that tlevel oftheir own attendance

onal Research

during the whole coursel0% revealed that they did not understand the lectures. 9% disagreed

that the course were clear, workload was manageable, feedback was on time and instructor was

responsiveto student needs and proime. Same percent of student were uncertain that the
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material was well organized and present®dhereas 7% disagreed that they participated

actively.

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear

D
sSD

A Uz 1

1 2%
6 2o 5% osA
1404 oA
auc
SA opb
34 BsD

T7%

3. The course was well organized
(e.g.timely access to
materials, notification of
changes, etc.)

uc ? sD
A 7% 2% oo
.
16%

SA

TH%

asA
= I
ouc
oD
msD

6. | participated activelyin the course

sSD
uc E) 1
2 Lo ~2%
A 5%2/0
5
11%
SA
35

9.1 think the course was well

constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance

of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

uc D sD
A 2 0
g 79 27 0%
18%
S.A
31

T0%

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

as.A

@A
auc
[=]B]
asDh

2. The course workload was
manageable

sD

N uc ? 1
? e 2% osA

8 gy 200

18% mA
auc
S oo
32 msD

5. Approximate level of your own
attendence during the whole course.

JcC
S.A ]
2 A 2%
5% - 0 asa
7 (]
10 =)
1)
23% ouc
5D [=]n}
31

|sp

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course
Uc E3> S.D
3 3
4% T% 7% as A
A [=F)
] auc
14%
SA [=]n}
30
Fa0h ms[D
10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.
D
uc 2 8-10
1 5%
A 294 a 29 asA
7 mh
16%
allc
[=]n]
SA
33 msD

86



11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

sD
c [1) el
5 204 5% o34
0,
11% s
A
4 ouc
90/0 SA DD
32 mSD
T30 :

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
oD SD
5 1
U3C 504 _ 2% asA
% 4 |
5 ouc
18% 5o oo
30
e msD

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

sD
uc 2 1
4 204 as A
0. Tt
9% ol
A [=]U]e
g
14% S.A ab
20
Fa0h msD

19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

o sD
uc 5 55/ msA
494 5%

496 2" oA
A A auc
10 28

23% F494 aD

m=n

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

0
5 0 asA
11% 9% 0% oy
oA
auc
ao
SA
35 50D
A0%

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

sD

uc 0 2

A2 5% as A
5 &0 2% :
11% a4
auc
oD

SA
24 ms [0

TT%

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

A % sA
7 |4
16% auc

S.A ab

32 msD

20. The pace of the course was
appropriate

Yy [2) SGD as.A
5% 0% '
A 1% A
188% auc
SA (=]}

31 msD
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21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly

uc
5 [1) SD
12% 0 osA
2% (05
4 ouc
9%
SA ob
34 msD
77%

24. Feedback on assessment was

timely
sD
A uc % 1
4 o 2% os.A
6 g 0%
14% ma
auc
SA ob
a3 msD
75%
27. l understood the lectures
N Ugc E)SOD
8 7% _ 2% g, asA
14% 0 ah
ouc
oD
S.A
4 msD
77%

29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems

uc [2) SD
5 gop_ |
1% 2% msA
mA
A
5] auc
14% cn o
30
- msD

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
D
uc 3 sD
5 7o
1% T 0% as A
o oA
53 auc
14%
S oo
20
G0 as 0
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
uc DspD
/? 4 21/ 0 msA
99 0 (09
160 27 0% ”
auc
S A ab
32 BsD
T30
28. The material was well organized
and presented
Uc E2> SOD
4 asA
5 gop "0 0%
11% as
allc
S.4 ob
33 msD
750

30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?

uc D sp
4 > 0 as A
9% - 7% gog :
A = I
5
11% aue
SA aD
32
T3% msD
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31. The material in the tutorials was 32. | was happy with the amount of

useful work needed for tutorials
sD
c D sD D 2
5 21 uc 5 5% —
1% __ 5% 2% asA 73 4% :
mA ’ |
A A
7 auc g ouc
16% . 149
o 29 oD o SA oD
66% 3
msn 00 msD
33. The tutor dealt effectively with my 35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
problems with my problems.
D sD Dsp
JC 309 o UQC 2
4 7% 0% asA 6 45 5% 0% asA
9% - 14% o
2 auc ouc
8 SA
18% e an - o
549 ms 0 24 |z D

TT%

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Courseshould be applied practically.

2. Statistical part is too short.

EDU-508
Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects related to B.Ed level Course EDU

508 Curriculum Developmen& T e a ¢ h i n gAlthdgh rhooedhsro50% students agreed

with these aspects, howe@3% student disagreed that thlevel oftheir own attendance during

the whole coursel4% disagreed that théyvave made progress in this courSamilarly 10 %

disagre thatthe course stimulated by interest and thought on the subjecarddheywere not
comfortable. 9% were uncertain about classroom satisfaction, and same percent disagree that
learning resources in the library was adequate and appropaereas % reveled that course
objective were not clear. And same percent disagreed hathetarning and teaching methods
overall environment, learning materials, about the appropriateness of recommended books and

method of assessment.

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agreg UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree
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1. The course objectives were clear

D
sD
N uc 1
1 2%
B o0 - 5% osA
149 -
ouc
SA b
34 msD
TT%
3. The course was well organized
(e.g.timely access to
materials, notification of
changes, etc.)
uc ? sD
0 osA
A 7% 2% oo
7 [ iy
16% auc
5.4 apb
33 msD
75%

6. | participated activelyin the course

SD
UC? 1
D oo 2% asA
11%
auc
SA ao
35 msD
80%

9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

uc P sD
A3 g 0 asA
5 7% 2% 0% ah
18%
[=]0]e
SA [u]H]
31
70104 asDh

2. The course workload was

manageable
sD
A uc E) 1
2 g 2% asA
g 5%2/0
18% aA
ouc
S.A apb
32 msD
73%

5. Approximate level of your own
attendence during the whole course.

uc
S.A ]
2 A 2%
5% - 0 asa
7 (]
10 =)
1)

23% ouc
5D [=]n}
31
70% |

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course
Uc E3> S.D
3 3
4% T% 7% as A
A [=F)
] auc
14%
SA ap
30
Fa0h ms[D
10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.
D
uc 2 S1D
1 5%
A 294 a 29 asA
7 mh
16%
allc
[=]n]
SA
33 msD
750
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11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

sD
c [1) el
5 204 5% o34
0,
11% s
A
4 ouc
90/0 SA DD
32 mSD
T30 :

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.

oD SD

5 1
U3C 504 _ 2% asA
% 4 |
5 ouc
18% 5o oo

30

e msD

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

SD
uc ES) 1 =
0 =)

4 qo 2%

9% "
A [=]U]e
6
14% S.A ab

30
el msD

19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.

o sD
uc 2 2 @sA
2 4045%
4% oA
A A
10 o auc
23% F494 aD

m=n

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

A UC DSD

9 % % 0 %

'l'l”/_ E |i

80%

as.A
;A
ouc
aD
msD

15. Recommended reading books etc.

were relevant and appropriate.

SD

5] %

50/ 2%
1%

??%

as A
=1}
auc
ap
BsD

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

20. The pace of the course was
appropriate

D SD
UC 3
70/ 5% 0%

18%‘®
SA

?ﬂ%

asA
=
auc
ap
msD

as.A

;A
ouc
aD
msD
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21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly

uc
5 [1) SD
12% 0
2% o
A
4
9%
SA
34
T7%

24. Feedback on assessment was

timely
sD
uc Dy
A 0
4 2%
6 gop 0%
14%
S.A
33
75%

27. lunderstood the lectures

c D
E\ 3 1 SGD
145 7%: 2% 0%
SA
a4

T7%

as.A
;A
ouc
aD

msD

as.A
;A
ouc
aD

msD

asA
oA
ouc
oD
msD

29. The instructor was responsive to

student needs and problems

UCEQ) sD
1

5%

5
11% 2%
A
53
14%
sS4

30
&%

asA
= )
auc
(u]m]

masD

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
D
uc 3 sD
1 150/0 T 0% as A
o oA
53 auc
14%
SA oo
30
G0 as 0
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
uc DspD
/? 4 1o s A
9% 2% oo '
16% B
auc
S A ab
32 BsD
T30
28. The material was well organized
and presented
Uc P sD
Ay g 0 osA
5 g 270 0%
11% as
allc
S.4 ob
33 msD
750
30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?
uc D sp
4 3 0
9% 7% oy aS A
A =1
5
1% ouc
SA oo
3z
T304 msD
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32. | was happy with the amount of

31. The material in the tutorials was .
work needed for tutorials

useful

sD
2
c O sD uc D o
5 2 3 2 os A
11% 5% 2% asA 704 A0
= Py
mA
A 2
7 o ouc 5 ouc
16% 29 oD 14 % S A ao
ki 31
o msn 70% ms5D
s = 35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
33. The tutor deallg Ie-ffe-(:tl\a'e-ly with my with my problems.
problems
]
] :E:)) S,']D a UQC 5 SOD
4 7% 29 asA 146% Ao 5% 0% os5A
9% =18
oA
’@ auc @ auc
S.A [a]n]
180G e ao a
msD
£4% ms 34

TT0%

General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course was interesting.

2. Course was easily understood.

EDU-509
Following set of charts shows the Course evaluationcéspelated td.Ed level Cours&DU-

509 Treachi ng .oAlthougm mpdre tham &0% students agreed with these aspects,
however93% student disagreed that thevel oftheir own attendance during the whole course
Whereas 14% disagreed that thegide pogress in this coursand tutor dealt effectively with
their problem. 9% disagreed thdiet course was well organizeshd feedback was timely and
helpful. And 7% reveled that course objective were not cleamanklload washot manageable
Same percent aftudents disagreed thidte course was well constructed to achieve the learning
outcomeslearning materialgvere relevant and usefudourse stimulated by interest and thought
on the subject arepace of the course was approprjaad deas and conceptgere presented

clearly.

SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree
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1. The course objectives were clear

o sD
uc 5 !
3 2% osA
S 5%
A 7% @A
8

18% ouc

SA oD
30 msD

&%
3. The course was well organized
(e.g.timely access to
sSD materials, notification of
1 changes, etc.
294 9 )

s A

T
ouc

(a]}
msD

6. | participated activelyin the course

D
2 2o
5 0
110 5% 2% os A
;A
auc
[=]B]
S5A
35 msD

B0%

9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

Uc oDsD
A 412 msA
6 g 2%5%
o
14% mA
ouc
S.A ao
34
7704 asDh

2. The course workload was
manageable

uc DsD
2 12

504 2% 504 s A
11

A =P
5 auc
%
oo
SA
34

msD

T7%

5. Approximate level of your own
attendence during the whole course.

SA
2 A uc
5% 0 D 1
0% 204 as.A
18% |A
ouc
SD aD
33 msD
T5%

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course
ue 5 Sé,D
3
2 7o4 7% asA
% mA
A ouc
5]
14% Séé* oo
-t msD

10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

sD
JC ? 1
2
g 5%2% 2% osA
18% oA
auc
S.A ab
32 msD
T30
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11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

uc D
SD
A
T ree o A58
16% 0% _-
ouc
SA ob
33 msD
TH%

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

A U3€ ? SD
5 0 asA
T% = 2% ot
11% f A
allc
ao
SA
35 msD
A0%

14. Learning materials (lesson
plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
sD
LU [1) 7
1 50t os.A
6 95 2%
14% ms
auc
SA ab
24 ms[D
77%

16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

D

Uc 4 sD
A2 gn 1
8

504 294 as.A
18% ;A
S.A ab
32

msD

T3%

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

uc D SD
3 1 0
7% —_ 2% 0% BSA
iy = FY
7 ouc
16%
(a]}
SA
33 msD
75%
19. The course stimulated by interest
and thought on the subject area.
uc DSD
5 21 s A
110 5%2% e
A ouc
&
14% SA oD
30
el msD

sSD
A uc D 1
3 1 0,
5 Toy_ 2% 2% as A
12% -
auc
S.A ap
34 mspD
TT%
20. The pace of the course was
appropriate
uc % sp
4 79, O osA
9% g
! 0% -
A
5 auc
11% S A oD
32 msD

T3%




21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly

sD
uc Doy
5 g 204 as A
1104 5% -
A auc
9 5.4
21% 27 (=]
61% msn

24. Feedback on assessment was

timely
SD
uc 2 1
ﬂo, 256 2% osA
9% @A
A ouc
8 S A
18% 28 aD
640/0 "B
27. l understood the lectures
uc EQ) sD
A4 o 0 osA
6 gop 0 0% N
14% s
ouc
a]n}
SA
32 Bz D
73%
29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems
uc %) S'1D
4 i i as A
9% 0% _2%
mA
A
g auc
21% S.A (a]}
30
el msD

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
D sD
Uc 4 1
3 ony 2% osA
A T%
4 mA
0,
9% Quc
ao
SA
35 msD
A0%
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
v [ sb
g 9% 0% os A
5%
oA
A
g allc
18% S oA ao
30
- msD
28. The material was well organized
and presented
D sSD
uc 1
3 204 20 as A
A 7%
g oA
18% ouc
S.A oo
31 msD
T1%
30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?
sSD
uc D 1
4 2%
AQ%O% asA
G ma
14%
auc
SA oD
33 msD
750
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31. The material in the tutorials was 32. | was happy with the amount of

useful work needed for tutorials
D
uc
AUC?S.D a 281'D
0 59
T Qﬁ/o 2% Qo4 asA 2] 2% . 2% asA
16%, mA 18% aA
ouc ouc
SA oD S.A ap
32 msD 32 msD
7304 T3%
33. The tutor dealt effectively with my 34. The materials in practical was
problems useful
Uc ? SD 400% 500%
A 2 o A ai
s 504 200 asA 300% T% 704
11% L 3 mZ
oguc 4% 200% o3
8 100% 04
SA oD 18% 28
3'5 BSD B4% m5
8N%,
35. The demonstrators dealt
effectively with my problems.
SD
JC Elj 2
2
o goy, 5% asA
oA
'g SA auc
20% a oD
o 61%
msn
General comments about the course
Teacher should deal with the studentsd proble

EDU-511

Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects related to B.Ed level Course EDU
511feachi ng of GAthowh raoke thancbD% siudentd agreed with these aspects,
however64% student disagreed that tlexel oftheir own attendance during thehole course

14% disagreed thathé demonstrators dealt effectively witheir problems Whereas @%
disagreed thateedback on assessment was tinaglg theywere happy with the amount of work

needed for tutorialsAnd 9 % disagreed thaburse objecties were clearcourse workload was
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manageable they participated actively in the coursé¢he learning and teaching methods

encouraged participatipand ¢tassrooms were satisfactory

SA = Strongly AgreeA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strondy Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear

uc
2
9%

3. The course was well organized
(e.g.timely access to
materials, notification of

uc

2
9%

D sD
20
9% 0%

A,
3

q
14% S A

AR%

changes, etc.)

Do SD
1 0
40 0%
A, SA
7 12
32% 55%

as.A

;A
auc
aD
msD

asA

oA
oguc
(n]n]
msnn

6. | participated activelyin the course

D SD
uc 2 0
3 9% 0%
14%
SA

A, 54%

F3%

as.A
;A
ouc
ap
msD

2. The course workload was

manageable
uc D sp
1 OE/ 2
4% 0 9%

A,
5]
23%

54%

5. Approximate level of your own

as.A

mA
[=]0]e
(=]}
m=n

attendence during the whole course.

18%

asA
oA
ouc
oD
aspn

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course

uc D sSD

2 10

9% __ 5% 0%
/g SA
13

27%

as.A

;A
ouc
[=]B]

|sn
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9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

UC  psp
2 10
9% 5% 0% asA
|mA
6 13
27% 50% aD
m=n

11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

uc % SﬁD
vy 0% 4% asA
mA
A
4 alc
SA
18% " .
64% .

14. Learning materials (lesson

plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.

D 8.1D
c 2 asA
5 g9 2%
9% BA

13
{: 53% oo
1804 asD

16. The provision of learning

resources in the library was adequate

and appropriate.

D sD
0 1
UQC 0% 504 asA
gos oA
’ A
6 81)?/)% guc
o,
27% 50% oD
m=

10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.

oD sD
2 0
Y 9% 0% asA
18% SA B4
11 ouc
50%
A ao
5 asD
230

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

U1C D sD
asA
= 1)
auc
(=]}
msD

15. Recommended reading books etc.
were relevant and appropriate.

uc D sD
1o ms A
49 5% nog |
A mA
5 91’9 auc
36% 550 aD
|=n

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

D sD

Uc 1 ¢

4 49 0% asA

8% i
S5A guc
12

A, 55% oD

5

A3 azD
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21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly

sD
D 1

UC 0 sm

2 gup

9%

A

51 SA

27% 13

53%

24. Feedback on assessment was

timely

sD

uc ? 1

2 a0 9%

9% 4%

A S
6 12
27% 5504

27. l understood the lectures

uc
2 D sD
9% 1T 0
S04 0%
A
4
18%
S.A
15

29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems

uc D sD
10
149 _ 4% 0%
A
4 S A
18% 14

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

as.A

;A
ouc
aD
|sp

as.A

mA
[=]0]e
(=]}
m=n

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable

uc D sD
2 1 0
goy, 4% 0%

A,

5]
SA
23% 14

54%

25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful

uc E) sD

3 4% o
1494 0 0%

A SA
5 13
23% 59%

28. The material was well organized
and presented

D
Uc g SOD

3 0% oo
1496 _ > 0%
o, S5A
5 13
27% 59%

30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?

uc U sp
1 0
4% 27 ov
A S8
7 13
32% 5904

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

as.A

@A
olC
ap
msT

asA

oA
ouc
[n]B]

|sn

as.A

mA
auc
(=]n]
m=n
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31. The material in the tutorials was

useful
uc DsD
1 1 0
4% 5% (o4 asA
A ms
6
27% Sa oue
14 [=]n}
64% .

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

problems
uc D sD
2 1 0
goy, 4% 0% asA
A @A
5 A ouc
23% 14 ab
B4%
m=n

35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
with my problems.

D SD
1 2
4% _ 9% osA
uc mA
2 S.A
9% 5 ouc
55% oD
A
5 msD

F3%

General comments about the course

1. Practical should be useful.

2. Overall environment in the class should be conducive to learning.

32. | was happy with the amount of
work needed for tutorials

D SD

34. The materials in practical was

400%
1

1
2 404 5%

1

useful

as.A
;A
ouc
[=]B]
|sp

@i
m:
o3
o4

|5
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EDU-515

Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects relatdéotdeBel Course EDU

515 dreaching of Mathematiés. Al t hough more than 50% studen
however81% student disagreed that tlevel oftheir own attendance during the whole course
Whereas 14% disagreed that thpeyticipated activel in the coursgtheyhave made progress in

this course and material was well organized and present&@8% disagreed thatdeas and

concepts were presented cleamyethod of assessment were reasonatbley understood the

lectures, and the demonstratdesalt effectively with their problems. Similarly 9% disagreed that

the course was well constructed to achieve the learning outcomes, learning resources were

adequate and appropriate, and the instructor been regular throughout the course.

SA = Strongly Agre, A = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear 2. The course workload was
manageable
Uc D SD
D SD
2 17 0 s A uc 0 0
9% —_ 5% 0% ' 3 0% 0% asA
A mA 14% s
4 ouc A S A
18% g 1'3 auc
SA ao 27% 59% [a]n]
1 msD
BEY : Bs N
3. The course was well organized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to attendence during the whole course.
materials, notification of
changes, etc.)
uc D SD SiA /1* uc
3 1 0 gs A q 2 asA
14% __ 4% 0% ' A% 595 go
s = FY
A SD D auc
4 S.A auc 13 5
18% 14 oD 5004 23% ap
64% we .
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6. | participated activelyin the course

D S.QD
1 9% asA
uc 2% mA
2
9o, S A auc
A 13 oo
4 59%
1894 msD

9.1 think the course was well
constructed to achieve the learning
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)

7.1 think | have made progress in this

uc D SD
1 5 0
4% —_ gop 0%
A SA
3270/ 12
b 55%

11. The overall environment in the
class was conducive to learning.

uc [1) SD

2 o 0
aoy _ 4% 0%

A
5
A SA
23% T
64%

14. Learning materials (lesson

as.A

= 1)
[=]0]e
(=]}
ms5n

asA

mA
oguc
(n]n]
msn

plans, course notes etc.) were relevant

and useful.
uc D SD
2 10
9% __ 5% 0%
A
4
18%
S.A
15
BR%

asA
oA
ouc
[n]B]
masD

course
o sSD
uc 2 1
2 ow 4% asA
9% (= 1Y
SA
ouc
12
A 55% (=]
5
]
2300 =D
10. The learning and teaching
methods encouraged participation.
uc E) sD
3 0 asA
149 *% 0%
= 1)
i SA auc
2??0/ 13 oD
. 59%
msD

12. Classrooms were satisfactory

uc P sD
2 1o
9o, 5% oy
A

g
36%

SA
11
50%

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

15. Recommended reading books etc.

were relevant and appropriate.

uc D SD
3 0 O
1495 0%—0%
A S A
6 13
27% 5904

asA

oA
auc
ap
|sn
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16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate

and appropriate.

D sD
Uc 4 g

3 495 0%
14%

A,

4 S8
18% 1

54%

19. The course stimulated by interest

and thought on the subject area.

DsD
UQC 17
9% 4% nog

23% S A

54%

21. Ideas and concepts were
presented clearly

SD
uc [1) 1
7 5%
oy 4%
A
4 S A
18% 14

24. Feedback on assessment was
timely

uc E) sD

3 0
149 _ 4% 0%

A SA
5 13
23% 5904

as.A

= 1)
[=]0]e
(=]}
ms5n

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

as.A

mA
auc
(=]}
m=n

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

U D sSD
2 0
2 g9 0% B4
9% mA
A S A auc
2??0/ 13 ap
? 59%
s
20. The pace of the course was
appropriate
uc Dsp
2 1 q @sA
9% 5% o9
oA
A
SA auc
27% 13
59% oo
msn

23. The method of assessment were

reasonable
D sSD
el 4% 5% asA
9% @i
i S.A ouc
] 12
27% 5504 (a]B]
msn
25. Feedback on assessment was
helpful
uc D SD
2 1 0
9% 504 0% os A
4 auc
18%
S oD
15
600 azD
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27. l understood the lectures

SD
e T
95/0 4% 504 asA
ms
A SA guc
6 12
7% 55% ab
ms

29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems

uc [1) SE-]D
2 os.A
gop 270 0%
ma
5 SA auc
2T 13
’ 59% ab
ms
31. The material in the tutorials was
useful
D
uc sD
151'0/ 5% oy asA
’ SA mA
11 auc
50%
A oD
] msD

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

problems

uc

1 D SD

0 0o 0

4% 0% 0% as.A
B4
ouc
oo
msn

28. The material was well organized
and presented

D

2 5D
9% 1

uc 5%

2
any SA
13
A 59%

4
T8

30. Had the instructor been regular

throughout the course?

D
2 sD
UC 9% 0
3 0%
14%
S.A
12
A 54%
5

32. | was happy with the amount of

work needed for tutorials

D
Uc g SOD

5 04 oo
230, 0%

A, SA
4 13
18% 59%

34. The materials in practical was
useful

400%
1 500%
4% 2
9%
300% \ o
3
100%
14% "

50%
200%
5]
A%

as.A

= 1)
[=]0]e
(=]}
ms5n

as A
=1}
auc
ap
BsD

as.A

= Il
auc
(=]n]
|sn

=}l
|z
o3
o4
ms
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35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
with my problems.

s.D
Doy
uc 1 5%
2 4%
9%

osA
@A
ouc

18% 14 [=]m]

m=n

General Comments about the course

1. Amount of work should be proper.

2. Demonstartor sholud deal with studentsd pro

STUDENT COURSE EVALUATION 200910 (Proforma-1)
The overall evaluation is given below.

The courses of the respective teachers were evaluated through Performa 1 the results of which
are showrbelow in bar chartlt is clear from the graph that the course nuntbietJ-506 taught

by Teachet5 is on the topby having 477 points, andthe courseEDU-503 (Teachef3) by
scoring2.11 points were at lower rank as per student evaluation. The position of other courses
can be seen from the graphs below.
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Detailed evaluation of individual course is given below.

EDU-501

Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects relddddddevel Course EDU

501& u nct i on aAlthokgntigelrange loféagreedgponses on the given aspects was

100%, however 24% studens disagreed that the€ourse was welbrganized. Whereas 4%
disagreed that thelassrooms were satisfactory. 9% were not satisfied with the clarity of
objectives and 30% are uncertain about it%1®ere not gratified with the course work load,

24% were of the view that the course was not well organized, 19% were unhappy with their own
participation in the course, 11% were disgruntled with the progress made through the course and
26%students pointedut that the books were not relevant and appropriate. 44% students were

disappointed of the methods of assessment and 47%were frustrated with timely feedback on

assessment.

SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagee

1. The course objectives were clear

2. The course workload was

26%

manageable
SO, 1,
Sh.1. mSA UC.5,  D,0, ~2%
204
D.3, 7% 1% —_ 0% a54
A

uc, 14, o aue SA, 21, aA

30% AR ouc
(a]}
A1 oo
A8 1T% on
msD 41% as0
3. The_course was well orgapized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to materials, attendence during the whole course.
notification of changes, etc.)
D0 sp

os A e 15 0% O,IODrI’D asA

A 33% S.A, 19, |A
ouc 41% ouc

ao ap
asD A' 12' msD




6. | participated activelyin the course

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course
1)
D.2, 4% D.1,2% SD1.
2%
uc, 6, 50,1, 2% s A uc, s, f as A
13% 7%
S.A 20, ma S, 19, |A
449, auc 41% ouc
oD ao
AT g
37% msD msD
9. | think the course was well 10. The learning and teaching
constructed to achieve the learning methods encouraged participation.
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.) D.2, 4%
uc, uc.o, asA
3, SD.0, 0% asA 0% S.A, 20, |
ah A 23 44% auc
auc 50% aD
ao msD
msD
11. The overall environment in the 12. Classrooms were satisfactory
class was conducive to learning.
O,
uc, o, UC.  sho
0% ~0, 0, 0% Qs A 3 4% [E] ' as.A
A4 D, 0, 0% S8, 16 @A
[T A
350/0 DUC
ouc
5,28, oo
ob 61%
S.A,42, msD |50
91% :
14. Learning materials (lesson plans, 15. Recommended reading books etc.
course notes etc.) were relevant and were relevant and appropriate.
useful.
S0,
0.2 4% Solsa msA uc, 12, L.0.0%0.0% ., . mo A
uc. s, 24% oA 26% 33% A
18% auc
ouc
oD
oD A,19
a5, eb 1194 msD
54% :
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16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

D,0, 0%
asA 0.0, 5D,
C, 0 Opa S.D,0 0% UC. 14, 0% 0 0% as A
= 0% I S.A 18 |4
A 22, 48% SA, 24 auc 2004
579 9% auc
ob ao
msD A, 14,
S 1o msD
19. The course stimulated by interest 20. The pa:;p?;;':faf;urse was
and thought on the subject area.
D, 1, 2%
D2 sD1,
S0, asA 204 osA
uc, s, M o g% mA
13% B4 uc. 15, SA 17,
S A 26 ouc 33% 37% guc
A2 26% 570 ao oD
A,12,
msD 60 msD
21. Ideas and concepts were 23. The method of assessment were
presented clearly reasonable
s.D,1 $D,0,
D.5. 1% 5D 1 ESA D.4. 9% gop 500 asA
uc, 1, 2% S.A, 13, - mA
28%
ouc uc, 18, ouc
350
a8) ? A 18, oD
A, 26, 57% msD 39% msD
24. Feedback on assessment was 25. Feedback on assessment was
timely helpful
S.A,5,
S.D. 1, 2% D.12, sD.0, /1% —
D.2, 4% S.AL 15, asA 26% _ 0% :
33% T BA
U, 18, ouc uc, 3, ouc
0,
41% aD 704 e 25 ao
A9, 20% msD Sau msD




27. l understood the lectures

uc, o,
0% o
0% os A
£.6,13% | SD.0, 0%
mA
auc
aD
5.4, 40,
87% msD

28. The material was well organized
and presented

5D, 0,

0% 54, as A
- 1
alc
(=]B]
msD

29. The instructor was responsive to
student needs and problems

30. Had the instructor been regular
throughout the course?

s.D,0,
Uc, 11, $.D,0, 0% os A
24% __ D, 0| 0% asA :
Ty
S A, 16, |a
35% auc aouc
aD oD
.10, 41% |50 msD
31. The material in the tutorials was 32. | was happy with the amount of
useful work needed for tutorials
D, 1, 2% v Spo SAS8
asA D2 8% g 18% ms A
ue 12 .00, 0% a8 uc, 7,
12, A ms
260/0 180/0 .A 150/0
auc ouc
aD oD
A, 25, 54% A,20, =5 D
msD B3% '

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

problems
uc, 12, 5D, msA
26% _ D, 0, 0%

S 18, |A
35% ouc

oD

A8,

29% 5D

35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
with my problems.

asA
mA
ouc
oD

msD

37%
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General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Course objectives should be clear
2. Assessment should be proper and timely feedback should be given.
3. Teacher should provide relevant and proper books regarding learningamater

SSH501

Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects reléBeddevel Cours&SH

505 a k i st a nTheSrangeadaf respdnses agreeing with the given aspects 0% It

means most of the students were satisfied with all &speowever 53% students were
dissatisfied with their own attendance level. Whereas 24% were disgruntled with the course
workload, adequacy and appropriateness of provision learning resources on the web and
understanding of the lectures. 26%of studentsdla&ppointed with their active participation in

the course activities, well construction and organization of course. 22% students are not satisfied
with the learning material and 28% are not happy with the recommended books. 31% students
were disenchantedith the progress made through the course and dealing with guidance of the

tutor.

SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The course objectives were clear 2. The course workload was
manageable

[ 5.0, 3,
5.0, 3, 6% as A e
D, 3, 6%

D, 5, os.A

SA 16 mA 1% an

Uzco'5/9' 35% quc uc, s, S8, 19,

(] % 41% ouc

A5 o oo

15, 18,
23% msD 3504 msD
3. The course was well organized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to materials, attendence during the whole course.

notification of changes, etc.)

SA 2,

SD,3. 7% S.A 14, asA SD. 15 4% asA
DI,I,II@/SU% an 33% QA . ma
24% auc 39% auc

uc, 3, 6% - oD Do T Le 2 oD
a0 msD 20% 4% msD
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6. | participated activelyin the course

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course
SD, 3, 6% sD. 4,
asA D5 9% SA 14, asA
D, 5, 11% S A 16 - 11% 30% ma
C, 4, 9% .35'% ' U, 5,
auc 11% auc
oD oD
A 18, A 18, asD
290, msD 399G :
9. | think the course was well 10. The learning and teaching
constructed to achieve the learning methods encouraged participation.
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.)
SD.4
it SA
0 D.4. 8% -
s$D, 3 % oA el S.A 186, A
0 UC, 8, 35% auc
D, 3, 6% 1o mA 13%
uc.,s, 41'% ' alC oo
13% A 1B, 5D
aD 35% =
A5,
3304 msD
11. The overall environment in the 12. Classrooms were satisfactory
class was conducive to learning.
S0, 2, 4% sD.5, @sA
D, 2, 4% v 9 :
’ asA D.2, 4% | s
UC, 3, 7% - Uc 4 S.A, 18,
sS4, 19, o 39% guc
41% auc 9%
oD
oD 7,
A, 20, 379 msD
449, msD
14. Learning materials (lesson plans, 15. Recommended reading books etc.
course notes etc.) were relevant and were relevant and appropriate.
useful.
sD, 3,
7%
S0, 3, 7% os A
asA D, 2, 4%
D, 3, 6% T
mA uc. s, s.A, 21,
UC. 4, 9% S.A, 20, 17% 46% auc
43% ouc
oD
oD A2
A, 16, 2.60/0. as D
2504 asD
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16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

sSD,3,
SD. 4, 9% 7%
e s A
osA
0,
D, 5, 1% SA 17, - 5(,:2,64/0 s
g, ' '
uc.s, ST auc 13% auc
10% aD A5 S.A, 30, ap
A 11, 24% @50 11% 65%
: msD
19. The course stimulated by interest 20. The pa:;pf;;':fatce"”rse was
and thought on the subject area.
uc, SD. 1, 2%
2 asA 81'?6/5' asA
. . 3
404 - 0,2, 4% .
uc, 2, 54,19
A15, 33% S.A 28, ouc 5% 41% ouc
61% oo A 18 oo
msD 32% msD
21. Ideas and concepts were 23. The method of assessment were
presented clearly reasonable
D,2, 4% _ SD.
0, SD,6,
uc.7. \o% BsA D.2, 4% — 13% asA
15% -_ uc. 2, S A 16, BA
SA 21, 4% 35%
46% auc ’ ave
a]n)
A, 16, 35% op 420
msD 4404 as [0
24. Feedback on assessment was 25. Feedback on assessment was
timely helpful
sSD,5,
SD 1 110/0
20('10 ' as A D, 3, 6% asA
D, 3, 7% =
A
uc, 1, uc,s
S.A19 9 S.A, 24
0 1, 24, ouc
24% 41% aouc 1104 550
a]n)
> (a]} Ag
A12, 26% BsD 0% BsD
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27. l understood the lectures

28. The material was well organized
and presented

D,2, 4%
SD, 1, 2%
Uc, g, ’ asA D.5, 8'5)4- as.A
18% A 0 o
D S ° 1u1(:/03 5.4,22 =4
41% ouc 3, A 22,
’ 6% 48% auc
oD
A, 18, 35% A 17 oD
msD o
26% msD
29. The instructor was responsive to 30. Had the instructor been regular
student needs and problems throughout the course?
©.D.3.6% asA D4, S%}DQ' ST, as A
14% 9
D.5 1% S.A, 15, ;s ° 24% mA
33%
uc,s, auc
17% ue uc. s,
a]n] 17% d aD
A,15, 33% |50 S50 msD
31. The material in the tutorials was 32. I was happy withthe amount of
useful work needed for tutorials
D, 3, 7%
0,
5D, 3 6% SA g o5 A osA
20% uc. 7
D8 17% A 1 B4
ouc ouc
oo A9 [=]n}
. 17, 37% .
? msD msD

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

problems
504,
e os A
D,6, 13% B4
S48 21,
UcC, 4, 9% 45% ouc
oD
A1,
24% wsD

35. The demonstrators dealt effectively

with my problems.

D1, 2%

uc, 3, 79 gy 07

S.A,20,
43%

A 22,
48%

asA
oA
ouc
[=]u}
msD
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General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Learning resources in the library and on the web should be adequate and appropriate.
2. Teacher should guide the students properly.
3. Teacher should construct the course well.

EDU-502
Following set of charts shows the Course evaluation aspects related to B IKcolense EDU

502¢ u nct i o nTadrangkrotherdéentage is-660% upon which the students agreed with

all aspects. 43% students disagree that the overall environment in the classroom was conducive
to learning, 35% are not satisfied with the organtwabf the course and progress made by the
course, 28% were disappointed with well construction of the course to achieve learning outcome

and with regularity of the instructor, 26% students were not satisfied with classroom conditions.

SA = Strongly AgregA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree \

1. The course objectives were clear 2. The course workload was
manageable
@sA D.0Osp

Uc, 1, it osA

0% 0 -

2404 0, 0%
|4 ’ -7
SA, 21,

mve 46% ouc

2 A 14 ae
msD 0% msD

3. The-COUrSE was well Orga!'lized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to materials, attendence during the whole course.
notification of changes, etc.)
D, 3, 7%

SD,0 "A\soo Y asA

D.2,4% o _S.A.12, asA uc,4, - \0% ’ '

26% 0 =T

uc. 14, o =P 9%

31% auc ouc

oo ap
A,18, A, 31, msD

39% msD B7% :
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6. | participated activelyin the course

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course
UC,1,2% SD, sD. 1,
5 ol oo 0% os A D.3. 7% 2% as A
' ms
.19 | uc, 12, S.A, 18,
419 S.A, 26, guc 6% 35% auc
0,
57% . ab
A, 14
4, msD
msD 300
9. | think the course was well 10. The learning and teaching
constructed to achieve the learning methods encouraged participation.
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.) .
o
sSD1, o SA, 14, ah
D.4, 9%~ 0, asA 9% 30%
ah auc
uc, g, SAT, ab
17% 37% auc or
aD 54% ®5D
A 1B,
3504 msD
11. The overall environment in the 12. Classrooms were satisfactory
class was conducive to learning.
S0 1, 2% D.3, 7% _ SD.1, —
S 12, Qs A 2% ga 15, '
D, 6, 13% 26% R uc, s, 33% ms
a
1?0/0 DUC
uc, 13, auc ao
28% oD
" A 19
319 msD .
14. Learning materials (lesson plans, 15. Recommended reading books etc.
course notes etc.) were relevant and were relevant and appropriate.
useful.
D3 sp1,
6% 0
UC, asA
5D, 0, 0% gsA 4 5%
UC.12. D,O 0% ! ma,
26% S.A, 18, aA A5,
350, auc 11% ouc
oD
oo S.A,DSS,
A 18 72% msD
S0 msD
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16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

sD. 1, 2% D3 7o
S, 12 s A
0 =]
uc, o, oga 2407 269 uc, 7, SA
A 15% ma
S.A 18,
ouc 29% Quc
aDn
£33, 72% oy ao
msD 7,
37% msD
19. The course stimulated by interest 20. The pa:;p?g;':faf;urse was
and thought on the subject area. D 3
D.2. 4% %
s.D, os.A uc g D1 os.A
Do \0.0% 13%_ 2" -
’ aA sS4 17,
S.A, 19, 7%
41% auc ’ ouc
oo oo
A, 16, 35% 519
msD 41% msD
21. ldeas and concepts were 23. The method of assessment were
presented clearly reasonable
D1 2% 4,501 2%
uc, o sD
L - osA
UC. 4. 9% S.A, 15, BsA D.0%0% 0, 0%
o 33% mA 5 20 a4
30 auc
ouc 43% S A 26,
ao 57% (u]N]
1)
A, 25, 54% e 450
24. Feedback on assessment was 25. Feedback on assessment was
timely helpful
D, 4, 9%
D, 1, 2% sD1 —
os A 2%  S.A 14, :
Uc, 3, 7% o uc. 3, oo o
S.4,24 L
L auc
A 18, 39% 53% auc
oo ao
A, 24,
msD o0n msD




27. l understood the lectures

0.1, 2%

5D, 0,

28. The material was well organized
and presented

D, 3, 6%

Uc, 1, 2% 0
il 0% SA G @SA uc.o. /sp. =
20% as.
-_ 0, 0%
mA
ouc A18,
35% aut
oD sS4, 27,
A, 35 T6% 59% ob
msD msD
29. The instructor was responsive to 30. Had the instructor been regular
student needs and problems throughout the course?
%'02' D, 3, 6%
uc,0,0% 300 msA S.A, 15, os A
0% s 33% s
A17,37% UC, 8,
auc 13% ouc
S.4, 29,
63% oD ap
A 18
1o, msD
msD 29%
31. The material in the tutorials was 32. | was happy with the amount of
useful work needed for tutorials
uc D,
, s0,0, 0 sDao
a, 0,0, 09 UC. 5 o o
0% _ 0% DSA 19 as.A 11% 0% — 0% asA
a0 ma [°T
26% . A2 o
a
26% S A 29, oo
A, 34, T4% ap oe%
msD msD

33. The tutor dealt effectively with my

problems
D, 2, 4%
UC.0, 0% sD.
0, 0%
SA, 23,
w2 )5

as.A
|mA
guc
ap
BsD

35. The demonstrators dealt effectively
with my problems.

0,5 1%

SD,0, 0% as A
uc, 0, 0% s
mA
S.A, 20,
43% auc
A2, ao
46% BsD

11€



General Commentsof the Students about the course

1. Should maintain an environment conducive to learning.
2. Should organize the course properly.
3. Classrooms shoulde effective.

1S-502
Following pie charts show tha@®-96% was the range of students who agreed with given aspects.

This shows the good position of the course conducted by the concerned telmshever 9%
disagreedvith aspectshat thepace of course wasppropriate, and that with the amount of work

needed for tutorial. 8% disagreed the aspects that provision of learning resources on the web was
adequate, the course stimulated interest and thought on the subject area and teacher dealt with
effectively w t h st udentsé probl ems. 7% disagreed t
clearly, and that instructor was regular throughout the course. 6% disagreed that was well
constructed, recommended relevant reading books, provision of learning resourcesyinviisra
adequat e, met hods of assessment were reasonab

and the material in tutorial was useful.

SA = Strongly AgreegA = Agree UC = Uncertain D = Disagree SD = Strongly Disagree

1. The course objectives were clear 2. The course workload was
manageable
D, 1, 2%
5001
. A, SD.0,
D3, 6% ~_ 59, asA ue. 4 o Don
UC, 4, 9% (= Y
BA
ouc 2.9,
A0 20% S.A, 29, 20% ouc
B3% aD
5.4, 32, oD
msD £9% 25D
3. The_course was well orga!‘lized 5. Approximate level of your own
(e.g.timely access to materials, attendence during the whole course.
notification of changes, etc.)
uc, 3 A2, 4%
2 D0, S5.A 4
6% ~_ 1op 5D msA 9% BSA
0, 0% uc, 4,
£,9,20% BA o9 T
ouc SD, 28, D8 oue
61% 17% oD
S.A, 34, ab
T4% msD |50




6. | participated activelyin the course

7.1 think | have made progress in this

course

Uc, 3,
6% 50,0,
0%

uc. 4, BsA 2.9,0)] 0% asA
ag oA 20% |A
auc auc
S.4, 33, ap .8, 34, ab
T2% BsD T4% |50
9. | think the course was well 10. The learning and teaching
constructed to achieve the learning methods encouraged participation.
ourcomes (there was a good balance
of lecture, tutorieals, partical etc.) o1 a0 SO
b o 304
SD, 2, 4% Uc. 2 0 asA
D.1. 2% msA 5% 4 45 |
Uc, 2, 4% -_ 26% ouc
S.A, 30
0 Rt ab
A,8, 18% auc 65%
ao msD
S.A, 33,
2% msD
11. The overall environment in the 12. Classrooms were satisfactory
class was conducive to learning.
sD. 1,
29
D1 2% ue ’ msA
s A 4 g D.0]0%
ucC, 4, 9% ' A
[T
A B 130 A0, auc
Y ouc 22%
o SA, 31, oD
S.A 35, o 67% msD
T6% msD
14. Learning materials (lesson plans, 15. Recommended reading books etc.
course notes etc.) were relevant and were relevant and appropriate.
useful.
0,
D, 2, 4% D'u20'43/0 —
uc,s, asA 700 '
11%, 50,0 0% 0 =1
aA A0,
22% auc
A9, 20% ouc S.A, 30 oo
S.A,DSO, oo 65%
65% msD
msD
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16. The provision of learning
resources in the library was adequate
and appropriate.

17. The provision of learning
resources on the web was adequate
and appropriate. (if relevant)

D.2 4% S0, 2% D, 3, 6% .
asA Uc. 4 it s A
UC, 4, 9% A 9%
e A
A6
AL11, 24% SA, 28, auc 149 auc
61% oD
S.A, 32, oo
msD 70% msD
19. The course stimulated by interest 20. The pa:;p?;;':faf;”rse was
and thought on the subject area.
I D, 4, 9%
RO 8.2[;(,,1, os A U, 4, 50,0, asA
UC, 4, 9% ’ s 9% s
A8
auc [ auc
£.9, 20% 'E%'Dig' 17% S.A, 30,
=n) 65% oo
ms D msD
21. Ideas and concepts were 23. The method of assessment were
presented clearly reasonable
D,3, 7% D, 3, 8%
s.D.0, uc,s SD, msA
0% asA 1o | 0.0% '
UC, 3, 6% - mA
ouc A9, S.A, 29, ouc
A,13, 28% S AT, 0 20% 63% ao
59%
msD msD
24. Feedback on assessment was 25. Feedback on assessment was
timely helpful
D,0
D, 1, 2% uc, 1. 0u_ SD.1,
uc, s, 24 2% >
1% S.D,0, 0% asA as.
o [ Py
A8, 17% S.A, 22,
ouc /182030' 4804 ouc
S.A, 32, oo oD
700/0 e asD
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27. l understood the lectures

28. The material was well organized
and presented

D.1.2%— o b g ~ -
Pt a-. uc,s, -4 sD, s A
Uc, 3, 7% 0% ah 13% _ 4% 0 0%
A
A1, 24% guc A8 o a0 auc
S.A 3 (=] 18% P
SaAr 65% aD
67% msD
: msD
29. The instructor was responsive to 30. Had the instructor been regular
student needs and problems throughout the course?
D, 2, 4% 9
"\ ,3D.1, 2% D3 7% 0
uc, s, osA Uc, 6, 0% asA
(u}
11% - 13% @A
S.A, 24, .
ouc
A9, 20% S.A,29, 52%
3% oD A3, oD
msD 28% msD
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